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PRESIDENT'S REPORT 

The conclusion of the 1992/93 financial year brings to an end another active year for 
Australian Table Tennis. Whilst activity is not always a measure of progress, I believe the 
last twelve months have seen some significant steps forward and is a fair reflection of our rate 
of progress. 

The Australian Table Tennis Association office, now located in the former meeting rooms at 
the Victorian Table Tennis Association, are now modem, well equipped and highly 
presentable. The A.T.T.A. office is a visible statement of the commitment to professionalism 
and dedication to the progress of Table Tennis by the A.T.T.A. executive staff. The vast 
majority of players and administrators would be unaware of the volume of work performed by 
each A.T.T.A. staff member. We are indeed fortunate to have the services of such dedicated 
individuals. 

The last twelve months has seen the introduction of a number of initiatives that were 
previously in the planning stage. The three tiered membership structure has been introduced 
on a national basis. I am pleased to report that all states now operate using the same standard 
membership software ystem. This is an important introduction and highlights the co­
operation between the states and the national body in order to gain efficiencies and improve 
the level of services to our registered players. 

The 1993 season has seen the return of the National League Competition on a fully fledged 
and national basis. The high level of club participation and the success of the National 
League is due to the high level of moral and financial commitment by each of the 
participating clubs. As with any new competition, there have inevitably been some teething 
problems. However, these issues have been largely overcome and I believe we now have the 
correct structure in place with a dedicated National League Committee which will ensure that 
the competition is conducted professionally and lays the foundation for future growth and 
prosperity. 

Throughout the year and behind the scenes, a considerable amount of work and planning has 
been taking place in respect to the World Veteran's Championships due to be held in 
Melbourne in April 1994. Ron Carlton and Sharon Graham in conjunction with the 
Management Committee have continued to make good progress in the planning, promotion 
and sponsorship for this massive event. The response r~te from individuals and groups 
throughout Europe, Asia and America has been astounding. Early indications point to a 
record number of entrants. By way of indication as to the size of the Championship, the 
A.T.T.A. will be importing 70 Joola tables specifically for the Championship. The logistical 
difficulties of conducting a Championship of this size will stretch the resources of the 
A.T.T.A., the V.T.T.A. and the surrounding metropolitan and country associations. 

Following a considerable amount of research and trialing conducted by Neville Herder and 
with the assistance of the International Table Tennis Federation the first Australian Computer 
Ranking List was released for the July issue of the A.T.T.A. magazine. The Australian 
system is consistent with the I.T.T.F. Computer Ranking System. The credibility and 
accuracy of the ranking system is dependent upon the results from state and country 
championships being forwarded on a timely basis to the A.T.T.A. office. 

The Australian team has recently returned from the World Championships in Gothenburg, 
Sweden. The women's team finished 24th and the men finished 39th overall. Our women 
could well have finished considerably higher had it not been for the injury of Kerri Tepper 
who was forced to miss the last two matches. The men could well have hoped for a higher 
placing, however, the team is young and relatively inexperienced at international level. Our 
top players are young and dedicated and I am sure that given the right international 
opportunities they will meet with greater success at the elite level. 
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Our newly appointed National Development Officer, Anne Oakley recently distributed a 
document titled "National Championships, 94 and Beyond". This document outlines plans for 
a fresh prospective on the traditional method of conducting the national senior, youth and 
junior championships. The overriding aim of the A.T.T.A. is to considerably upgrade the 
. quality of presentation, playing conditions, spectator numbers and commercial appeal for 
sponsors associated with Australian Table Tennis. These plans and other alternate proposals 
will be the subject of discussion at the Annual General Meeting to be conducted in Brisbane 
later this year. 

Despite our best efforts over the last twelve months, financial independence through 
sponsorship and commercial activities still remains our highest priority and oar greatest 
challenge. It is a tragedy that our elite players cannot be funded to attend the World 
Championships and other major international events. It will in part, be a measure of our 
success when the A.T.T.A. is in a financial position to contribute meaningfully to our elite 
player development. Until that time arrives, we cannot hold our heads up and claim to be 
successful. 

Finally, I would like to acknowledge the efforts and contribution made by the Executive, the 
Board of Management, the National League Committee, the World Veteran's Management 
Committee and the various supporting sub-committees. There are many other individual 
contributions that have been made during the course of the year, .however, I would like to 
express my appreciation to Bob Tuckett as Editor of the Australian Table Tennis Magazine 
and Neville Herder for compiling the computer ranking system and Ron Moule as National 
Coaching Director. There are many others who continue to work tirelessly and anonymously 
throughout the year for the benefit of the sport. Australian Table Tennis owes these 
individuals a debt of gratitude. 

Steve Knapp 



- 5 -

VICE PRESIDENT, DIRECTOR TECHNICAL 

Another very busy year in the field of Technical Affairs of Table Tennis, almost all entirely 
dominated by one subject - Glue - with this sole item taking a considerable amount of 
administrative time. An issue that very few people, if indeed any, ever thought would be part 
of Table Tennis administration. 

However, a few year's back, a discovery that fresh "Bicycle" type glue gave extra speed to 
the rubber meant this practice became widespread and top players used the glue to re-rubber 
more and more frequently. Then, in the past twelve months, the knowledge of the toxicity of · 
speed glues was made known to all and, subsequently, health issues were raised. As these 
glues gave off toxic vapours which were known in the industrial world as being quite 
dangerous, our own Dr Bob Pappalardo was one of the World leaders in alerting the Table 
Tennis World to problems that could, or would, face players and others, if these dangerous 
glues were permitted by the I.T.T.F. for continued usage. 

The World heard of Police raids on a Table Tennis shop in Japan, Police being called to a 
tournament in Scotland, players in Sweden using masks when reglueing. So, in December 
1992, the I.T.T.F. banned a lot of glues and set about addressing the problem. 

The I.T.T.F. Scientific Committee were called up and no expense was spared in addressing 
this problem which was the Table Tennis equivalent of the drug issue in many other sports. 

Finally, after some four months of investigation, it came down to the fact that there was no 
liquid glue completely toxic free. So the I.T.T.F. decided at its Council meeting in 
Gothenburg, Sweden, that from July 1994, only glue sheets can be used for affixing rubber to 
blades. 

Umpiring 
The A.T.T.A. Umpires Committee has been more active in the past twelve months, supplying 
badges for newly qualified umpires, catching up on those not supplied previously. 

With the co-operation of the Oceania Umpires Co-ordinator, the A.T.T.A. are in a position to 
introduce a Referee's Examination and Qualification. 

From a National prospective, it is probable that changes will occur to our National Umpires 
Committee format, to meet the ever increasing demands from State Umpires Committees, 
individual Umpires, prospective Umpires and other bodies. 

Recruitment commenced for the 1994 World Veterans Championships and has to continue 
throughout Australia for some time, as Umpires are in short supply. This will be the main 
theme of our 1993 Umpires Seminar. 

National Championships 1993 
The Australian Junior Championships were held during June and a number of controversial 
incidents occurred, the last being during the very final match of the tournament, when a local 
blackout of the area caused play to be stopped in the third and deciding game of the Under 17 
Boys Singles Final. 

This matter has been discussed with Mr C Clemett, Chairman, I.T.T.F. Rules Committee, who 
has recommended that both S Gallagher (WA) and D Knott (SA) be declared joint winners'. 
The Board of Management has agreed with this recommendation. 

Other National Championships set down for this year are: 
Senior\ Youth · Brisbane 28 August - 4 September 
Veterans Unanderra 23 - 30 October 
Plans for both Championships are well under control at the time of writing. 

Keith Bowler 
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NATIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

The last twelve months has seen unprecedented change for the A.T.T.A. Never before has so 
much occurred in the space of just a year. 

The A.T.T.A. is now leading from the front, making the 'hard' decisions, introducing new 
programs and activities and backing up talk with a lot of action. 

Our professional staff has increased from two foll time to four full time, one almost full time 
and one half time. We now have a quality office arrangement with the best of electronic 
equipment. No doubt most of those reading this report will have noticed significant 
improvements jn the presentation and the quality of work from our office. As we become 
more proficient with our equipment, so the quality will get even better. 

However the most significant changes within the A.T.T.A. have come about in the area of 
programs, activities and projects. The Business Plan is a document of the utmost importance. 
It guides us in all that we do. It gives us ideas, it encourages innovation - ultimately it will 
judge us. 

We have introduced a National Membership system. The National League has not only 
commenced (August 92) but has been expanded to a home and away basis (April 93). 
Considerable time and effort (by Neville Horder and others) has seen much progress made 
towards a National Computer Ranking System. We are working vigorously towards a 
successful conduct, in Melbourne, of the World Veterans Table Tennis Championships (an 
event of huge proportions). 

Major changes have been made to our Constitution and Regulations. The Australian 
Championships format has and still is being re-assessed. New events are under consideration. 
We have employed a full time Development Officer. We have recruited people with specific 
expertise from outside of the sport to assist us. We are looking into things such as 
Fundraising, Corporate Image, Sponsor Presentation Packages, the Presentation of Table 
Tennis. 

At present it is a very hard slog. The introduction of these things not only is expensive but 
time consuming. However our determination is strong. The A.T.T.A. is no longer prepared 
to sit back and wait for things to happen. We are going to be active in areas that we have 
been inactive, we are now leaders rather than followers, we are going to pursue goals that 
previously were beyond reach. We will aim high and therefore achieve high. 

Just for the record I will include a copy of the flow chart of our Business Plan. EVERY 
TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION (STATE AND REGIONAL) AND CLUB SHOULD 
HAVE ONE OF THESE. (We can help to prepare it). 

During the year I was involved in some 300-400 different activities. It is not appropriate to 
provide detail here. However the following is a list of some. 

1. Employment of Staff - Administration Manager 
- General Manager, WVC 94 
- National Development Officer 
- Administration Trainee 

2. 1993 World Championships 
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3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

Olympic Solidarity Course 
National Airline Agreement 
Board Meetings (several) 
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'Gold' Plan for Australian Olympic Committee 
A.T.T.A. Membership System 
National Computer Ranking System 
1993 National League 
Oceania Championships 
Australian Sports Commission 
- Submission 92-93 to 95-96 
- Fully_ Documented Business Plan 
- Grants for 92-93 and 93-94 
A.T.T.A. Magazine 
Promotion of World Veterans Championships '94 in New Zealand 
General Administration - Office 

- Correspondence In and Out 
- Telephone 

(This takes up in excess of 50% of my time) 
Establish A.T.T.A. Office 
Legal issues and resolution thereof 
World Doubles Cup 
World Youth Championships 
Australian Veterans Team to North America 
Oceania matters 
Ball adoption and approvals 
Administration for Australian Championships 
Australian Olympic Committee matters 
Sydney 2000 Bid 
Liaison with Australian Sports Commission, finalise four year contract 
Australian Team to New Caledonia 
1992 Annual Meeting and Annual Report 
Financial matters specifically accounts, acquittals and budget 
1993 and 1994 National Calendar matters 
Office supervision, staff liaison 
National team apparel agreement/sponsorship 
Officers/Directors Liability Insurance 
WVC 94 Indemnity of members 
Officiating matters - forum, handbook, brochure etc. 
A.T.T.A. visual image 

Plus many other matters. 

In conclusion I would like to express thanks to a number of organisations and individuals. 

* 

* 

The Australian Sports Commission does an excellent job in supporting Australian 
sport. Whilst we do not agree with the significant imbalance in funding allocations, 
we do appreciate very much the support that we do get. Special thank you is extended 
to Rebecca Layton, Ken Norris, Ron Burns and Tim Wilson. Their consideration and 
courtesy is very much appreciated. 

We are most grateful for the financial assistance (towards the World Veterans 
Championships) given by Victorian Department of Sport and Recreation. In addition 
we express out thanks to Brendan Downey for all that he does. 
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There are many people who make significant contribution to the A.T.T.A. and 
therefore to Table Tennis. We would particularly like to thank and gratefully 
acknowledge the positive support of the following: 

The Australian Olympic Committee 
Perry Crosswhite and Craig McLatchley 
Melbourne Major Events Company 
Sport and Recreation, Victoria 
Brendan Downey 
M.L.C. 
Combined Sports Traders 
Noel Shorter and Paul Pinkewich 
Victorian Institute of Sport 
Frank Pyke and Peter Spence 
Yamato Takkyu Co Ltd (TSP) 
Takashi Iseki 
Lansun Zhou 
Alois Rosario 

In addition I extend both a personal and professional vote of thanks to Sharon· Graham, Ron 
Carlton, Anne Oakley, Ron Moule, Steve Knapp, Neville Horder, all members of the 
A.T.T.A. Board, Angelo Tabone and Andrew Rich, whose continued help makes my job both 
rewarding and (in the main!!) enjoyable. 

There are many other people who deserve a mention. Unfortunately it is not practicable to 
make an exhaustive list. However those who work hard and who support Table Tennis know 
who you are whether you are nominated or not is irrelevant - your efforts are appreciated. We 
are most grateful for the help, both in a large capacity and small, g iven by our friends. 

Rod Lindroth 

THE AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS 

ASSOCIATION 

GRATEFULLY ACKNOWLEDGES 

THE SUPPORT OF THE 

Australian Sports 
Commission 
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NATIONAL COACHING REPORT 

The Coaching Register for 1993 and, for comparison, 1992 follows: 

As at 4 August 1993 

LeveIQld NSW ACT VIC TAS SA WA NT zzz O/S Totals 
1 69 17 12 49 8 41 7 0 20 0 223 
2 8 1 0 8 3 2 3 0 4 0 29 
3 4 5 0 8 2 5 1 0 5 0 30 

HPC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 81 23 12 65 13 48 11 0 29 0 282 

As at 7 January 1992 

LeveIQld NSW ACT VIC TAS SA WA NT zzz O/S Totals 
1 71 19 1 53 9 42 6 0 6 0 207 
2 8 2 0 6 3 2 5 0 1 0 27 
3 4 7 0 8 1 6 1 0 1 0 28 

HPC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 83 28 1 67 13 50 12 0 8 0 262 

In addition there are some 20 coaches in the process of being accredited and a further, 
smaller, group of 7 working towards higher accreditation levels. 

1993 has been a typical year of crests and troughs in which the development within the 
coaching system must be evaluated in the light of the profile, administrative, financial and 
membership issues which besot the sport. I would like to thank the State Coaching Directors 
of their efforts, under difficult financial and time pressures, over the past twelve months. 

Among the crests of the previous year have been 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

The implementation of the fast tracking system for coach development and the interest 
it has aroused. 

The Level II Sports Specific Unit conducted in Brisbane and the associated 
Conditioning Units, also in Brisbane and Hobart. 

The Northern Territory and Alice Springs Coaching Development and Schools 
Project. 

The A.C.T. Schools Coaching Project. 

Accredited Coach. 

Revision and upgrading of Aussie Sport video. 

Revision and/or circulation of Level O Workbook, Level O Course Presenters 
Handbook and the Secondary Schools Table Tennis Programs. 

Expansion of resources, printed and video available to coaches. 

Completion of video - Table Tennis Lift Your Game. 



* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 
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Establishment of procedures for 1993/94 Re-accreditation and Upgrading of all 
accredited coaches. 

National Junior Training Camps in Geelong and Melbourne. 

Successes of some Juniors fostered under the National Academy. 

Initiation of programs/projects and supply of coaches and material to Oceania. 

Overseas and International coaching opportunities available to more coaches. 

Scholarship assistance to overseas players. 

Preparation of the Olympic Plan for Sydney 2000. 

Support and assistance to female coaches. 

On the dpwn side I have mentioned the problems of lack of resources but the loss of funding 
for a full National Academy Program, especially as benefits were beginning to appear, was a 
major setback to elite development. 

The program for 1993/94 is already full, with projects like 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

The Hong Kong visit with associated coaching seminars and a girls camp. 

Completion of upgrading and re-accreditation. 

Increasing incentives and motivation for overseas development. 

Level I General Principles Workbook (revision). 

Level II Workbook/Manual. 

Academy programs at camps and scholarships. 

Video/handbook on bat rubbers. 

Activities manual for Level O and 1 coaches. 

Northern Territory Modified Equipment and Primary Schools Project. 

Training Camp handbook. 

Implementation of the Sports Science Sub-Committee. 

Funding has been secured for all projects and some work is under way in many of them. 

1993 has been unique in that it is the first time the A.T.T.A. has employed people for the 
individual roles of N.E.D., Development and Coaching. Although coaching is now a part 
time position it is, for the first time, in a long period, a discrete task. 

I would like to thank Ansett Australia for their support and in addition Lan Sun Zhou, Neil 
Harwood, Anne Oakley, Rod Lindroth, Glenn Tepper and the Victorian Institute of Sport, 
head a list of people who have made contributions to the Coaching System in 1993. 

Ron Maule 
National Coaching Director 
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NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT OFFICER'S REPORT 

MARCH -AUGUST 1993 

NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

The proposal - "Australian Table Tennis Championships - 1994 and Beyond" has created a lot 
of discussion at both State and National level regarding changes to National Championships. 
The timing, format and implementation of these changes will be decided at the AGM in 
Brisbane. The proposal intends to create a better product to sell to potential sponsors, 
spectators and players alike. To keep pace with sport's commercial and entertainment 
benefits, we must ensure our products have both quality and substance. Any change creates 
concern initially, however the long term implications for the sport nationally, are of major 
concern. The risk has to be taken to reap the rewards down the track. 

NATIONAL CLUB CHAMPIONSHIPS 

The opportunity for club based teams to test their ability at national level does not currently 
exist. The implementation of these Championships will give clubs the opportunity to meet in 
a friendly yet competitive environment. Planning is under way for implementation of the 
inaugural National Club Championships in 1994 and a Deakin University Sport Management 
student will be surveying prospective participants and officials in the near future. 

CAPS 

The CAPS program is expanding slowly, with the ACT and QLD leading the way. Ben 
Dorries (QLD) has successfully completed Step 2 and looks set to be the first Australian 
Table Tennis participant to clinch the reputable "ASC Sport Leader Award". CAPS is now a 
regular feature in the ATTA magazine and has been promoted at both the ATTA 
Development Workshop and the Australian Junior Championships in June. Funding has been 
allocated to four States; ACT, QLD, NSW and VIC. 

CAPS NT QLD NSW ACT VIC TAS SA WA 

Participants 4 1 6 1 
Co-ordinators 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 1 

Total Participants: 12 
Total Co-ordinators: 13 

VOLUNTEERS 

The education; recruitment, retainment and acknowledgment of our volunteers form a major 
priority for the next twelve months. The ATTA is currently producing a plan to ensure our 
volunteers are acknowledged for their efforts. The second phase, incorporating education and 
recruitment, will rely heavily on implementation by the States. This area of development 
requires action from all. 

The ASC's VIP (Volunteer Involvement Program) Program, now in place, will assist us with 
this area of development. Liaison between the ATTA and the VIP Program staff has 
commenced. 
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TOURNAMENT ADMINISTRATION 

· A successful two day seminar has just been conducted with all States excepting Tasmania 
represented. A major outcome from the seminar will see a Table Tennis Tournament 
Handbook drafted in the next few months. The handbook will aim to give tournament 
organisers ideas and procedures for ensuring tournaments at all levels are conducted 
professionally and with efficient use of available resources. 

The seminar was made possible through the Australian Sports Commission and their 
continued support to adminjstration development is much appreciated. Congratulations and 
thanks to both presenters and participants aad to Mike Johns and Keith Bowler for their 
valuable contribution in the planning of this seminar. 

SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT 

Trends in education departments throughout Australia indicate that now is most crucial for all 
clubs and regional associations to improve links with both primary and secondary schools. 
Our efforts within tertiary education institutions again need to be given a much higher 
priority. 

The Australia Secondary Schools Championships will be held in Wollongong in September. 
The announcement of the Olympic host for 2000 will occur during this event. Many thanks to 
Illawarra Association and in particular, Joy Brown, for her support. 

VETERANS PILOT PROJECT 

The Australian Sports Commission has recently granted Table Tennis, one of six sports, 
specific funding to develop initiatives to increase and improve veterans participation in Table 
Tennis. This funding will initially be utilised to conduct three State Veterans Development 
Workshops and to bring the A TT A Veterans Committee together following the workshops to 
plan specific strategies for the next three years . Phase One is scheduled to be conducted in 
November. 

CONCLUSION 

The position of National Development Officer has only been in existence since March. The 
infinite number of opportunities to develop many facets of Table Tennis at the gras roots 
level cannot be attempted at once. The success of grass roots development relies heavily on 
both States and local Associations in the implementation process. Without the support of the 
ASC, this position would not exist. To all follow Table Tennis members I have had the 
pleasure to work with over the last few months, thank you! 

Anne Oakley 
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DIRECTOR, ELITE DEVELOPMENT AND NATIONAL TEAMS 

This year has seen a change in my role from Coaching and Development to the more specific 
role of expanding the aspects of the competition opportunities for international competition 
and training. 

The coaching and development aspects previously associated with my position are □ow being 
very capably handled by Ron Maule, National Coaching Director and Anne Oakley our 
Development Officer. · 

This year saw our Women compete in the World Doubles Cup in Las Vegas, our Youth team 
compete in the first Global Youth Championships in Japan, the World Championships in 
Sweden and in the International Tournament in Noumea. 

In the very near future our Veterans team will compete in North America and two Senior 
teams and four Youth teams will contest the Oceania Championships hosted by the Croydon 
and District Table Tennis Association in Victoria. As well as this we have several players 
training overseas. As you can imagine the administrative effort to cope with these events, 
which are basically self funding, is enormous. 

The main problem at this stage is the inability of us, the A.T.T.A., to assist with any 
meaningful funding for our National Elite. This is being examined but our small player base 
combined with the amount of international competition we undertake the problem will only 
be resolved with imagination and the support of the whole Table Tennis community. 

Outfitting of the team still is not totally satisfactory. I thank TSP for their support again and 
even though at this stage we do not have a formal agreement I understand that this 
sponsorship will c~mtinue. Supply and style of uniform are the main problems and this is 
because of the difficulty of imports from Japan and the differences in our physique. We are 
working together on the problem. 

The establishment of our professional National Office with appropriate staffing has been great 
for our sport but this has had its effect on our volunteers. The National Office has the 
capacity to handle a greater workload than in the past and their professional approach has 
placed requirements on States that I believe are causing some strains and I know that it is 
having an effect on the Board members time. We must continue to consider and support our 
volunteers. 

Finally I want to thank my fellow Board Members for their support during the last year and 
express my appreciation to the National Team members for the co-operation even under some 
trying circumstances. The heJp of Rod Lindroth and Ron Maule has been particularly 
appreciated and we are most fortunate to have the services of Sharon Graham, Anne Oakley 
and Ron Carlton in the office. 

NejJ Harwood 
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AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

~ 
$ 

$22,088 
------------

200 
16,312 
37,733 

1,756 
10,006 
66,QQZ 

15,645 
5-.m 
9,726 

Z5,Z33 

30,199 
7,246 
5,700 

10,500 
53,645 

$22,088 
------------

Balance Sheet as at June 30, 1993 

MEMBEBS' FU~DS 
Accumulated Funds 

Represented by: 

CUBBENI ASSEIS 
Cash on Hand 
Cash at Bank 
Cash on Deposit 
Sundry Debtors 
Prepayments 

FIXED ASSEIS 
Plant, Equipment & Furniture - at cost 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 

IOTAL ASSETS 

Less: CURRENT LIABILIIIES 

Sundry Creditors and Accruals 
Unexpended Grants 
Prepaid Income 
Provision for Employee Leave 

NEI ASSETS 

200 
20,678 
22.482 
23,936 
5,325 

17,472 
8.905 

43,372 
1,500 
4,500 

11.200 

.um 
$ 

$20,616 
------------

22,621 

8.567 
81,188 

60.522 
$20.616 
------------
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AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED 

Six 
Months 

1992 
$ 

7,200 
4,00 

16,808 
140,643 

2,150 
3,333 
2,254 

20 

3,500 
32,503 

3,206 

18,020 
7,319 
5,500 

16,000 
258.856 

54,777 
8,924 
5,821 
5,443 

300 
453 

1,433 
9,449 

310 
1,944 
2,500 

10,500 
2,000 
7.159 

111,013 

Profit and Loss Statement · 
For the Year ended June 30, 1993 

INCOME 

Affiliation Fees 
Australian Championships 
Australian Olympic Commission Grants 
Australian Sports Commission Grants 
Ball Adoption and Approvals 
Coaching Resources 
Interest Received 
Magazine 
National League 
Olympic Solidarity Grant 
Other Grants 
Overseas Tours 
Sales of Books, Badges, Medallions, etc. 
Sponsorship 
State Levy 
Sundry Income 
Training Camps 
Victorian Government Grants 

Less: EXPENSES 

Academy 
Administration Expenses 
Administrative Assistant 
Annual General Meeting 
Audit Fees 
Australian Championships 
Board Meetings 
Coaching Projects 
Coaching Resources 
Depreciation 
Development Projects 
Employee Leave Provided 
International Meetings 
Magazine . 
C/fwd 

10,000 
27,610 
13,571 

7,870 
500 
900 

4,925 
4,127 
3,087 
3,134 

18,435 
700 

3,599 
14,280 

112,738 

.llill3. 

7,200 
1,600 

10,151 
178,739 

3,150 
3,740 
3,046 
3,202 

19,975 
33,052 
18,050 
49,277 

2,133 
3,980 

45,910 
7,699 

11,435 
100.000 
502.339 
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1992 1993 
$ $ 

111,013 B/fwd 112,738 
20,301 National Coaching Director 31,361 

National Development Officer 20,090 
23,586 National Executive Director 45,400 

National League 21,932 
Olympic Solidarity Seminar 36,046 

55,486 Overseas Tours 65,510 
1,161 Purchase of Stocks 3,358 

Rent 4,450 
Selectors Expenses 801 

11,885 Training Camps 28,369 
3,842 Umpiring Projects 8,759 

26,808 World Veterans Championships 121,992 
251,082 503,811 
$ 4,774 NET PROFIT (LOSS) $ (1,472) 
------ ------------ - - ----

AUCITOR1S REPORT 

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 
INCORPORATED 

I have examined the books and records of Australian Table Tennis Association Inc. 
and from the Information made avallable to me, I have formed the opinion that the 
Balance Sheet as at 30th June 1993 and the Profit and Loss Statement for the 
year ended June 30, 1993 fairly represent the Association's operations for that 
period. 

ALAN ROUSE ASA 
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DIRECTOR, PROMOTIONS 

Up until the end of 1992 I continued to produce 'Australian Table Tennis' in Perth. From the 
first edition of 1993 production was transferred to Melbourne under the control of editor Bob 
Tackett and Director of Finance, John Beer. 

1993 saw the launch of the new National League. This was not an easy job. I was 
responsible for producing the fixtures, which in itself created problems arising to the late 
withdrawal of the proposed second Brisbane team. I was also involved in the early 
negotiations with both Ansett and Australian Airlines, a task which was later taken over by 
Rod Lindroth. Although there have been administrative problems with the League, playing 
wise it has been most successful, as anyone who bas attended any of the matches will no 
doubt testify. I hope tµe League will expand in 1994 with teams from both New South Wales 
and Tasmania added to these from Victoria, Queensland, South Australia and Western 
Australia. If Table Tennis is to receive more publicity and a greater public awareness and 
acceptance a successful National League is a must. 

I have also been involved with the 1994 World Veterans Championships, which I believe will 
be a great success. Nl States should do their utmost to encourage their Veteran players to 
take part in what could well be the only opportunity for many of them to play in a World 
Championship. 

Mike Johns 
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The TSP Australian Junior Table Tennis Championships held in Canberra in June came to a 
dramatic and unexpected conclusion when a two-hour suburban blackout stopped play. I 
expect that most readers would know that this occurred at 17-16 during the third and final 
game of the last match, the final of the Under 17 Boys Singles. It is understood that an 
unofficial petition was circulated at the presentation dinner, which was attended by some 170 
players, officials, etc, seeking to influence the A.T.T.A. to uphold a decision to declare this 
match a draw. 

A.T.T.A. official representative Phil Males and referee Fran Keyboe performed their roles 
admirably, and obviously had some difficult times during the week. The Championships 
broke new ground when the managers agreed unanimously to a schedule which permitted 
some simultaneous play of Under 15 and Under 17 teams. This was agreed to assist the home 
State with its scheduling for the 17 tables, and budgeting arrangements, and to minimise play 
during the cold night hours in Canberra. The current rules and regulations for this National 
event seem to be designed for Table Tennis centres of about eight tables, despite players not 
being permitted to play in both teams age groupings. 

The 1992 International Table Tennis Federation International Award to the ACT has resulted 
in 19 tables being allocated to six high schools. Under the guidance of Development Officer 
Arthur Wilks, some 41 teams totalling over 200 players are participating in the current high 
schools Table Tennis competition. As a gesture to the A.T.T.A. and with our intention of 
seeking the future involvement of these players in other -Association activities, the 
A.C.T.T.T.A. intends to enrol all these players in the $2.00 membership category (hopefully, 
also, the additional member numbers will assist us with our 1994 round of grant requests as 
di cussed below). The A.C.T.T.T.A. is developing plans to pJace about 10 tables in primary 
schools for the start of the 1994 school year. 

The Association is developing its plans to build a six table centre as an annex to an Indoor 
Hockey Centre in Canberra, and hopes to receive some funding from the A.C.T. Government 
for this (about 24% of total building costs and a subsidy towards the annual interest bill). The 
Hockey Centre intends to build a grandstand in conjunction with this Table Tennis proposal 
and has already received a grant of $110,000 from the Commonwealth Community Cultural, 
Recreation and sporting Facilities Program for the purpose. 

At club pennant level, adult playing numbers have remained static again this year, and the 
standard of our best players may have fal len away somewhat. 
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The past year has been an extremely busy year, however with the various sub-committees 
functioning more effectively we have made some progress towards our stated goals. 

The coaching and training programs have been more effective with improvements in 
performances particularly with the Juniors and this was reflected with our Under 17 Boys 
winning the Australian titles. 

This year, in particular, has been extremely busy for the Association with the year 2000 
Olympic bid. This has taken up a lot of time of some of the officials and we can only now 
wait to see whether that effort has been worth it. Should we win the bid in September not 
only do we stand to gain a playing centre for Sydney, but a recognised home base for the 
sport. All of us have our fingers crossed. 

We have had some success with school sport, but this has to be a major priority for the future. 
School children need to be exposed to the potentials of the sport, as unfortunately we cannot 
gain the media exposure that the other sports achieve. This requires a concerted effort from 
our part to foster the desire to play in the chools. This is also very important as the other 
major sports have Development Officers going around into schools. 

The Association again hosted Open events at Senior, Junior and Veteran levels. No 
Australian championships were hosted by New South Wales. 

We now have the new national registration scheme up and running, after overcoming the 
compatibility -and other problems with the Sassy program. Next year should see the system 
running very smoothly with few if any delays. 

The corning twelve months should see a change in direction for New South Wales as we 
change the focus of the funding we receive away from administration and channel it into 
development, in particular into the schools. It will clearly be a challenge for the new 
Committee to address along with sponsorship for that type of activity. 

Teams Competition (Darwin) 
Four Senior grades were conducted in the first half of 1992 and three Senior grades in the 
later half. 

Juniors 
Peter Easting, Tracy Smith, R.Hee, J.Pudney, M.Butcher and P.Usher continued to coach 
juniors and assist running competitions. Peter Usher and Mike Butcher ran practice for 
juniors in Palmerston for eight weeks. 
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Australian Team Championsbip.s 
The Darwin members selected for the Northern Territory team were John Pudney (Captain), 
Graham Symons, Peter Easling and Tracy Smith, and they were managed by Mike Butcher. 
The venue was Hobart. 

Results 
We were white washed by all States except Tasmania whom we won one rubber against. 

Australian Veterans 
The Territory was represented in the Over 50's section by T.T. Lee (captain), Joe Abrantes, 
Alex Kotrancz and Mike Butcher. 

National Coaching Director 
A visit from Ron Maule now has increased the Level O coaching skills of D.T.T.A. to 14 
members and four of these have finished Level 1 courses and are awaiting creditation while 
Peter Usher and Mike Butcher are credited Level 1 coaches. 

Level O coaches are J.Pudney, T.T.Lee, C.W.Goh, J.Abrantes, T.Smith, W.Gallacher, R.Hee 
and E.Raskin. 

Narrabeen Oceanic Seminar 
Mike Butcher and Peter Usher attended the 1992 Olympic Solidarity Oceanic Region Course 
in Table Tennis in New South Wales. Issues covered coaching, rules, tournament 
organisation, psychology, fitness, coaching girls. 

Peter Represented the Northern Territory on the A.T.T.A. Coaching Committee and Mike on 
the A.T.T.A. Umpires Committee. 

Mike passed State Umpiring examinations later in Hobart. 

Registration 
The register of members is now first class with the introduction of A.T.T.A. registration 
software. 

Alex Kotrancz has to be thanked for his untiring efforts in being our registrar. 

School Development 
It is hoped to obtain finance to introduce tables into primary schools this year and to 
commence competition at high schools. 

Dripstone High has had an open day at Marrara this year and P.Easling, J.Pudney and P.usher 
had a di play at Darwin High School early in 1993. 
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The 1993 Table Tennis year in Queensland has followed a recent pattern of improvements in 
some areas and falling away in other areas. We understand that meaningful achievements 
will only be reached with sound management and an ounce of luck. 

The February Annual General Meeting of the Queensland Table Tennis Association saw the 
emergence of Kerry Bryant of Ipswich as the new President after having served on the Board 
for the previous two years. He bas quickly moulded a workable Board which have met three 
times so far since then which is a good effort considering the distances involved in this State. 
This would be considered an area of improvement in the last twelve months. 

Our State Executive Director, Jean Dorries, has continued this year giving some degree of 
continuity at a time where there have been changes to personnel. I feel that full time 
administrators that do a good job tend to have greater and greater demands on their time until 
the original focus of tqe job gets lost in answering inquiries. The State Office has relocated to 
Jean's home to ease costs and to cut travel tiine. 

Registrations at this point of the year are down on last years figures but we are hopeful that 
the usual half year supplementary registrations and associations who take unauthorised credit 
will at least bring us near to last years figure. This is an area which is fundamental to our 
improvement but one that hasn't been improving with any consistency. A break down of 
associations shows that areas improve one year and then fall away the next which seems to 
suggest that many of us take a rest in this area every second year. 

The Queensland Closed Championships is one tournament that has been done well for at least 
twenty years and would seem to be still improving at least in terms of numbers and depth if 
not in top end standard. The improvement in standard should be put in perspective in that the 
numbers have only improved in the men's section but the women have remained the same. 
This years event was held in Mackay under the management of Mr Charlie Payne who has 
established himself as our premier tournament administrator. Charlie will be the Queensland 
nominee for the forthcoming Administrators seminar in Melbourne and we hope his skills are 
recognised as he hopes to attend the World Veterans Championships next year. 

Kent Jamieson has continued to commit his efforts to improving his Table Tennis. He 
represented Australian in the World Championships at Gothenburg and then returned to 
China. It would seem to me that living in China for a period of the best part of two years is a 
good effmt in view of the 'Culture Shock' with out the demands of trying to improve your 
Table Tennis. We hope he is proportionately rewarded for his efforts. 

Jens Krause has continued as Townsville regional coach in a full time capacity and it has 
clearly stimulated interest in the area with signs of Junior development and some promotions 
initiated. Townsville's effort in promoting their last home National League match was easily 
the best effort in Queensland. Most of the National League matches in Queensland have .been 
associated with open tournaments which possibly is not the ideal arrangement but does create 
a captive audience. 
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Brian Be1Ty has carried out the duties of State Director of Coaching and regional coaching in 
the Mackay area. Brian would gladJy relinquish the State duty if we could find a suitable 
person for the job. It would be preferable to have a person working in the south-east corner of 
the State especially on Developmental aspects. It is clear that given the demographics of 
Queensland, Table Tennis in south-east i under represented given that infrastructure in terms 
of Table Tennis is quite good. The employment of a full time person in this area is a high 
priority. Brisbane is presently employing Mr Kim as an association coach working mainly on 
their more established players. Dave Delpratt is working in Bundaberg on a full time basis on 
developmental aspects and coaching. 

We hope that on balance the positive achievements of Table Tennis in Queensland lead to 
greater gains in 1994. 

After some years of negotiation and careful planning, the Tasmanian Association finally 
established a Board of Directors through constitutional amendments passed in February, 
1993. Each of the eight Directors has specific responsibilities in order that all issues relevant 
to the administration of the sport in Tasmania are monitored and addressed. 

As with all such changes, it will take some time to sort out the details of the portfolios and to 
attract eight leading administrators, but, as far as the A.T.T.A. is concerned, we seem to have 
achieved the best possible solution for State-National liaison with the upgrading of the 
A.T.T.A. Delegate to the position of a specific Director of National Affairs whose task is 
solely to communicate and oversee the implementation of any National decisions in this State 
and to respond to the A.T.T.A. where appropriate. Previously, we have had to rely on 
empowering our President or our Secretary or, as was the amazing case under a quirk of our 
previous constitution, of having an A.T.T.A. Delegate who could not officially attend 
meetings of the Tasmanian Committee of Management. 

Under the expert Chairmanship of Neville Harder, Tasmania conducted the Australian 
National Championships at Kingston in August-September of 1992. The Southern Tasmanian 
Table Tennis Association invested heavily in facility development, with improved lighting 
and new blue tables as features. We believe that these Championships were seen as very 
successful and could not in any way have prompted the perceived need for a major 
restructuring of National Championships. 

Peter Ma Sen, continued as a State Development Officer of high profile and popularity, and 
has become a "legend" with school children throughout the State. He has now taken the 
Table Tennis "message" to 112 schools! The benefits of the skills and enthusiasm engendered 
by this State Government assisted program should begin to show in terms of playing numbers 
and standard of play in the next year or so. A thorough view of the SDO program is currently 
being conducted by the Board to ensure that maximum effectiveness is maintained into the 
future. 

The Tasmanian Table Tennis Academy is still operating from its new headquarters at the 
S.T.T.T.A. stadium at the Kingborough Sports Complex and two Branches have recently 
established "Mini-Academies" to cater for increased interest in advanced coaching and to 
overcome the distance factor in regularly attending the main Academy. Hopefully, all 6 
Branches will have similar coaching-training facilities on-line under the umbrella of the State 
Academy during the next 12 months. 
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In September, a group of young Tasmanian players, accompanied by Peter Ma Sen, is going 
to China for advanced training with provincial and National squads. This is a new initiative 
for Tasmania and will be followed by a reciprocal visit by Chinese contingent in November. 

Elizabeth College again included Table Tennis as one of its selected sports for the HSC 
Athlete Development Program, enabling players to pursue excellence and a sound 
background in their chosen sport and to count the result as a subject for "matriculation" 
purposes. Following on from Tracy Auchterlonie.'s successes in 1991-92, two athletes, Adam 
Leeds and Robin Cooper are enrolled in 1993 and more are expected in 1994. 

There is still no Tasmanian team participating in the National League as a previous feasibility 
study determined that this was not, at that stage, economical in terms of money, manpower or 
value to the sport in Tasmania. However, the progress of the Australia-wide competition is 
watched with interest with a view to possibly supporting a team at some time in the future. 
Unfortunately, such examples as the current demise of the Tassie Devils Basketball team and 
the anticipated difficulties in adding a Tasmania-based football team to the AFL are not very 
positive indicators of potential success. 

"Tasmanian Table Tennis", the popular official newsletter of the Tasmanian Association, had 
not been printed for almost twelve months due to the lack of a willing editor, but received an 
enthusiastic revival late in 1992 under new editor, Tandja Ptoudlock. Hopefully, regular 
editions will be circulated as 1993 progresses. Under the revised Constitution, the T.T.T.A. 
now has a Director of Publicity (the experienced Neil Kerrison), another critical move aimed 
at raising the profile of the sport in this State. 

A dearth of administrators , whether experienced performers or enthusiastic newcomers, is 
very evident at Club, Branch and State level, at present. This is particularly disappointing as 
it appears that the National Development Seminar held in October, 1991, has achieved little 
of its promise of a new, wide scale enthusiasm and professionalism. Something has to be 
done to arrest this decline and the T.T.T.A. bas received funding under its annual Sports 
Development Grant from the Department of Sport and Recreation to offset the conduct of a 
state wide seminar for administrators and potential administrators later this year. In the long 
term, the implementation of the CAPS Scheme is also seen as being of significance to the 
future expansion of the sport as we have never had enough coaches, umpires, administrators, 
etc . 

Tasmania received a minor setback to its day-to-day administration when its computer 
equipment, including software and considerable data, were stolen from the home of the 
Director of Administration in June. However, this has now been replaced by even more­
advanced Macintosch hardware with the capacity to emulate IBM ~oftware, thus establishing 
compatibility with the A.T;T.A. administration. 

The Tasmanian Association is currently wrestling with the problems of establishing its 
section of the National database. All Branches have been issued with copies of the SASSY 
software so that, following the major task of initial data entry, maintenance of current 
information from Branch to T.T.T.A. to A.T.T.A. should become an uncomplicated routine. 

The recent resignation of Colin Pilgrim as Technical Director and as our member of the 
A.T.T.A. Umpires' Committee due to increasing work and family commitments bas come as a 
cruel blow to the new Board as Colin had proven abilities and experience in a wide range of 
administrative matters at Club, Branch, State and National levels. We hope to see his re­
nomination at some stage in the near future. 
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Finally, the effects of an increasing professionalism and associated accountability in the world 
of modem sports ad.ministration are w01tb noting. Responding to the internal demands of an 
increasing number of Branches, as well as to a powerful salaried A.T.T.A. staff (which seems 
to operate during normal b.usiness hours rather than on Sunday night ) is placing pressure on 
the goodwill of tbe small yet skilful group of voluntary administrators who comprise the 
T.T.T.A. Board. Tasmania has always provided innovative contributions to the National 
scene, but, if we, as a State body are to keep pace with the implications and benefits of the 
new National vision and determination of the Steve Knapp era, there is no doubt that the 
establishment of a formal "head office" with at least a part time paid secretariat must become 
an immediate priority. 

The Tasmanian Table Tennis Association congratulates the Board and salaried staff on a year 
of considerable success in laying the foundations of a better future for our sport in Australia. 

The BOARD OF MANAGEMENT of the VTTA for 1993 is: 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL 
President 
Vice President 
Treasurer 

PORTFOLIO HOLDERS 
Senior Pennant & Tournaments 
Affiliated Associations 
Technical Coaching & Umpires 
Veterans 
Junior 
Communications 

STAFF 
Executive Director 

* Resigned April 1993 
** Appointed April 1993 

Office Manager 
Sports Development Officer 
Administration Assistant 

* Resigned October 1992 
** Appointed October 1992 

Mr Nick McConnell 
Mr Angelo Tabone 
Mr Graeme Ireland 

Mr Bob Grattidge 
Mrs Fran Keyhoe 
Mr Keith Mundy 
Mr Kevin Langridge 
Mr Tony Titheridge 
Miss Kerri Tepper 

Mr Rohan Dwyer * 
Miss Kerri Tepper** 

Ms Val Bartolo 
Mr Alois Rosario 
Miss Sharon Graham * 
Miss Donna Griffiths** 

Executive Officer Mrs Joan Guggenheim 
(VicHealth/ Arthritis Foundation Funding) 

Our players again were to the forefront in achieving excellent results . 
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Nationals 
The highlights were Dennis Makaling and Kerri Tepper both winning the National Singles 
Crowns, and both being ranked No.1. 

Dennis topped it off by being named as the recipient of the Victor Barna Player of the Year 
award. 

Victoria won both the Men's and Women's Teams titles. 

Juniors 
Shirley Zhou continues to dominate the scene as she won both the U/ 17 and U/15 Junior 
Singles Championships in 1993 and was the recipient of the Michael Szabados Junior Player 
of the Year award. 

Victoria won the U/17 Girls, U/15 Boys and U/15 Girls Teams titles. 

Veterans 
Igor Klaf is unsurpassed in the 0/50 Men's Singles and easily retained his title. 

Dot Sanders won the 0/60 Women's Singles title. and Van Chat Mai the 0/70 Men's Singles 
title. 

Victoria won the 0/50 Men's, 0/60 Women's and 0/70 Women's Teams titles. 

Kerri Tepper and Dennis Makaling both qualified for the Barcelona Olympics. Unfortunately 
for Dennis though the Australian Olympic Committee exercised the right of veto by not 
selecting him. This was Kerri's second Olympics, she competed in both singles and doubles. 

Kerri Tepper also competed in the 1992 Butterfly World Doubles Cup in Las Vegas, U.S.A. 

The Australian team to the 1993 World Championships in Gothenburg, Sweden was 
predominantly Victorian players. 

The players registration scheme is progressing well together with our insurance policy which 
is included in the fee. · 

The elite players are benefiting enormously from the Victorian Institute of Sport Programs. 

The position of State Coach (Hua Jie Yang) ended in December 1992 as a result of a 
Government cutback in funding. Zhou Lan Sun the V.I.S Coach is continuing his excellent 
work with the elite players. 

Umpires 
Yuka Braun and Angelo Tabone officiated at the Barcelona Olympics. At the World 
Championships in Gothenburg, Ruth Singer and Angelo Tabone officiated. 

The big event everyone's waiting for, the 1994 World Veterans Championships to be 
conducted in April is progressing well and Ron Carlton the General Manager is very busy 
organising this huge task. 
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Again the Association had difficulties in filling Board of Management positions at its Annual 
General Meeting, a situation which was only partially remedied at a General Meeting held in 
January, at which time Phil Evans took over as President from Mike John . Despite the 
shortage of administrators, nearly all programmed events were conducted including the 
following: 

Australian Masters Games 
Event though the entry was poor (18 local and 7 overseas/interstate) the event was a success 
with the visitors helping to colour an event designed to maximise participation. The two day 
event culminated in a presentation function attended by 54 players, officials, friends and 
supporters. 

National League 
The first three home matches of the "Western Warriors" attracted a lot of spectator interest 
(150 attended the match against Croydon\Lillydale) and provided the locals their first taste, 
for a number of years, of National standard play. This included a number of Juniors involved 
in the Association Development programs. Hopefully the competition as a whole will prove 
viable and become a permanent fixture on the National Table Tennis calendar. 

Players 
It is pleasing to report on the general improvement in standard at the elite end of the scale, 
which is due to variou·s coaching programs and the impact of the National League. However 
the reduction in the number of Pennant players is of concern and it is hoped that the current 
development program will lead to an increase in numbers. 

Healthway (W.A. Health Promotion Foundation) Sponsorship 
Through the support of Health way, the Association has been able to continue with its 
Schools/Junior coaching and club formation program, school holiday clinics, novices 
competitions and "Participate" days at shopping Centres. Although a reasonable response has 
been received, the real test of the success of the program will be the extent of the flow on into 
mainstream activities. 

Association Headquarters 
Since taking over as President, Phil Evans has made a concerted effort to improve the Centre, 
including the painting of the front wall and roof and the provision of a disabled access ramp. 
Financial constraints precluded any further work, particularly as expenditure on essential 
maintenance items has cat deeply into Association finances. 

Financial 
The maintenance of the Associations viability is a never ending battle as increased 
expenditure is recorded against a shrinking "Pennant Player" base. Donations from various 
sources again saved the Association from a severe liquidity problem late last year. Although 
Lhe Association is in the fortunate position of owning its Centre, barely enough income is 
generated to meet normal expenditure let alone extraordinary expenditure, which is a cause of 
concern. 
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International Honours 

Olympic Games - Barcelona.July/August 1992 

Women's Singles 
Women's Doubles 

Manager 

Kerri Tepper (VIC) 
Kerri Tepper (VIC) 
Ying Kwok (NSW) 

Neil Harwood (T AS) 

Asian Cup - Hong Kong, 12-14 September 1992 

Dennis Makaling (VIC) 

World Doubles Cup - Las Vegas, 11-25 December 1992 

Women's Doubles Kerri Tepper (VIC) 
Ying Kwok (NSW) 

Sasakawa Cup -1st Global Youth World Championships, Tokyo, 8-14 January 1993 

~ 

Stuart Gallagher (WA) 
Kent Jamieson (OLD) 
Bill Rajab (VIC) 
Mark Smythe (VIC) 

Coach Lansun Zhou 

~ 

Aldwyn Altuneg (NSW) 
Claire Dillon (VIC) 
Shirley Zhou (VIC) 

Shirley Zhou won a bronze medal in the Cadet Singles. 

42nd World Championships - Gothenburg, Sweden, 11-23 May 1993 

Moo 

BrettClarke (VIC) 
Kent Jamieson (OLD) 
Paul Langley (OLD) 
Dennis Makaling (VIC) 

Glen Tepper (NPC) 

Manager 
Physiotherapist 

Women 

Ying Kwok (NSW) 
Kerri Tepper (VIC) 
Shirley Zhou (VIC) 

Lansun Zhou (NPC) 

Neil Harwood 
Jenny Langridge 

The womens team finished in a credible 24th place. 

The mens team finished 39th. 
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AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

U/17 Boys U/17 Girls U/15 Boys U/15 Girls 

1981 K McKernan (V) KRice (NZ) L Tran (S) K Tepper (V) 
1982 G Haber! (N) N Bisiach (V) L Tran (S) K Tepper (V) 
1983 M Walker (N) A Campbell (N) E Kasser (V) J Tepper (V) 
1984 A Moore (V) J Tepper (V) D Lee (S) L Shvartsberg (N) 
1985 I Irving (Q) J Tepper (V) D Brady (Q) T Grant (Q) 
1986 D Lee (S) K Ledenac (S) M Searle (Q) M Marat (V) 
1987 R Tepper (V) K Ledenac (S) N Polotis (NT) R Bellamy 
1988 J Perry (V) MMarot (V) M Smythe (V) A Altuneg (N) 
1989 M Palmay (N) M Gosper (Q) J Plumb (A) C Dillon (V) 
1990 M Smythe (V) T Epps (NZ) G Raber (N) S Zhou (V) 
1991 K Jamieson (Q) S McDonnell (Q) S Gallagher (WA) S Zhou (V) 
1992 G ~aber (N) S Zhou (V) CLee (NZ) S Zhou (V) 
1993 S Gallagher (WA) S Zhou (V) TBrown (V) S Zhou (V) 

D Knott (SA) 
(Joint Winners) 

AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR AND SUB JUNIOR CHAMPIONS 

U/16 Boys U/16 Girls U/14 Boys U/14 Girls 

1969 S Knapp (V) S Gilbert (V) A Savige (V) M Vaughan (V) 

1970 G Munday (V) J Chlgwidden CS) R Javor (V) P Woodward (V) 

1971 A Savige (V) L Morrow (V) W Robson (N) K Chigwidden (S) 
1972 R Javor (V) L Morrow (V) P Gebauer (N) L Morrow (V) 

1973 R Javor (V) L Morrow (V) G Munday (V) L Morrow (V) 

1974 P Gebauer (N) L Morrow (V) W Vickery (N) A McDonnell (Q) 

1975 G Munday (V) L Komesaroff (V) W Vickery (N) A Morrow (V) 

1976 N Ward CS) M Cannon (N) G Brown (N) T Handicott (Q) 

1977 W Vickary (N) P Whitehouse (Q) G Haber! (N) A Morrow (V) 

1978 R Rockefeller (V) L Buckby (S) D lsele (Q) A Morrow (V) 

1979 G Haber! (N) A Morrow (V) G Haber! (N) KWalsh (W) 

1980 G Haber! (N) A Morrow (V) M Walker(N) A Campbell (N) 
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AUSTRALIAN YOUTH CHAMPIONS 

U/21 Mens U/21 Womens U/19 Mens U/19Womens 

1987 E Kosser (V) N Cowley (Q) 

1988 D Makaling (V) S Mitchell CS) D Makaling (V) F Kenna (T) 

1989 
1990 H Bower (NZ) K Gould (S) R Lavole (V) A Altuneg CN) 
1991 J Perry (V) S Zhou CV) • B Clarke (V) C Dillon (V) 

1992 P Longley CS) A Altuneg (N) B Rojab (V) M Tobin (V) 

AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR (U/18) CHAMPIONS 

Junior Boys Junior Girls 

1948 M Calonius (N) P Howtin (Q) 

1950 J Klesman (N) A Snarskyte CS) 
1951 G Jennings (N) J Mill (S) 
1952 J Klesman (N) J Williamson (NZ) 
1953 G Jennings (N) M Crossing (N) 
1954 B Griffin (N) V Stringer (S) 
1955 J Stanaway (Q) H Sullivan (V) 
1956 B Weber (Q) J Spence (Q) 

1957 M Wilcox (N) L Murphy (Q) 

1958 C McDonald (N) J Stanaway (Q) 

1959 M Wilcox (N) L Murphy (Q) 

_) 
1960 M Wilcox (N) L Murphy (Q) 

1961 M Thomson (S) L Murphy (Q) 

1962 M Thomson CS ) L Gilbert (V) 

1963 W Barry (N) L Gilbert (V) 

1964 L Pascoe (V) J Mark (S) 
1965 P Brenner (V) J Shepherd (WA) 
1966 L Pascoe (V) L Ross (V) 

1967 L Pascoe (V) C Vick (SA) 
1968 A Frankenberg CS) D Gavros (S) 
1969 A Frankenberg CS) S Campbell (V) 
1970 R Tuckett (V) S Gilbert (V) 

_) 
1971 S Knapp (V) L Chong (V) 
1972 A Savige (V) L Morrow (V) 

1973 R Javor (V) L Morrow (V) 
1974 P Gebauer (N) L Morrow (V) 

1975 R Javor (V) C Little (V) 
1976 N Ward (S) K Woodward (V) 
1977 N Ward (S) A Morrow (V) 
1978 N Ward (S) P Whitehouse (Q) 

1979 W Vicory (N) P Whitehouse (Q) 

1980 G Haberl (N) P Whitehouse (Q) 
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AUSTRALIAN VETERANS CHAMPIONS 

0/40 Mens O/40Womens 0/50 Mens O/S0Women 

1955 RSummersM 
1956 G Brandis CN) 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 K Javor (V) 
1973 V Matison CV) 
1974 V Matison CV) 
1975 V Matison CV) 
1976 G Lai (N) 
1977 K Sands (N) 
1978 J Healy (V) 
1979 K Sands (N) 
1980 I Klaf (V) 
1981 I Klaf CV) 
1982 I Klaf (V) 
1983 I Klaf CV) 
1984 I Klaf (V) J Whisson (Q) J Lelliott (NZ) P Rosario CV) 
1985 I Klaf (V) J Tregea (Q) W Bates CV) P Rosario CV) 
1986 I Klaf (V) J Tregea CQ) W Bates CV) B Bird (S) 
1987 I Klaf CV) J Tregea (Q) T Boyd CN) B Bird CS) 
1988 M Johns (W) P Holden (V) E Herman CS) J Tregea CQ) 
1989 I Klaf CV) M Walker (T) I Klaf CV) J Tregea CQ) 
1990 I Klaf (V) M Walker (T) I Klaf CV) J Tregea (Q) 

1991 P Pinkewich (N) M Walker (T) I Klaf (V) P Holden CV) 
1992 P Pinkewich (N) M Walker (T) I Klaf (V) J Tregea (Q) 



J 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
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AUSTRALIAN VETERANS CHAMPIONS 

0/60 Men O/60Women 

T Sandberg (NZ) T Beaumont (N) 
F Handcock (Q) I Cleland (NZ) 
N Vella (V) N Redhead (Q) 

M Schwarzburm (N) N Redhead (Q) 

M Schwarzburm (N) U Fitzgerald (Q) 

T Boyd (N) U Fitzgerald (Q) 

W Bates (V) U Fitzgerald (Q) 

W Bates CV) D Sanders (V) 

J Elliott (NZ) D Sanders (V) 

0/70 Men 

B Campbell (V) 
B Campbell (V) 

O/70Women 

V Kwok (NZ) P Beard (S) 
S Wynack (V) P Beard CS) 
S Wynack (V) P Beard (S) 
S Wynack (V) P Beard CS) 
S Wynack (V) P Beard (S) 
M Schwarzburm (N) C Knauer (GERM) 
Van Chat Mai (V) D Delow (N) 
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1992 AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Event 

Mens Singles 
Womens Singles 
Mens Doubles 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Mens Teams 
Womens Teams 

Winner 

D. Makaling (VIC) 
K. Tepper (VIC) 
P.H. Quach-H.J. Yang (VIC) 
Y. Kwok-K. Tepper (VIC) 
P.H. Quach-K. Tepper (VIC) 
Victoria 
Victoria 

Runner-up 

P.H. Quach (VIC) 
S. Zhou (VIC) 
D. Makaling-J. Perry (VIC) 
G. Hui (NSW)-J . Tepper (VIC) 
M. Smythe (VIC}- G. Hui (NSW) 
South Australia 
New South Wales 

1992 AUSTRALIAN VETERANS CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Event Winner Runner-up 

Over50 
Womens Singles M. Walker (TAS) J. Burford (SA) 
Mens Doubles D. Beaumont/P . Pinkewich (NSW) E. Herman (SA)/1. Klaf (VIC) 
Womens Doubles B. Bird/J. Burford (SA) C. Healy/J. Tregea (OLD) 
Mixed Doubles P. Pinkewich/J . Brown (NSW) T. Samuelsson/E. Edwards (NSW) 
Over50 
Mens Singles I.Klaf (VIC) C. Sykes (VIC) 
Womens Singles J. Tregea (OLD} P.Rosario (VIC) 
Mens Doubles E. Herman (SA)/1. Klaf (VIC) H. Hirsch/C.Sykes (VIC) 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles I.Klaf/P.Tait (VIC) Du Tu Kong/B. Bird (SA) 
Over 60 
Mens Singles J. Elliott (NZ) G. Hoff (SA) 
Womens Singles D. Sanders (VIC) Van Chat Mai (VIC) 
Mens Doubles H. Berresheim/G. Hoff (SA) Van Chat Mai/R. Poon (VIC) 
Womens Doubles P. Rosario/P. Smith (VIC) J. Guggenheim/D. Sanders (VIC) 
Mixed Doubles J. Ablonskis/P. Rosario (VIC) J. Elliott/T. May (NZ) 
Over70 
Mens Singles Van Chat Mai (VIC) V. Ryan (NSW) 
Womens Singles D.Delow (NSW) P. Beard (SA) 
Mens Doubles F. Molyneux/J . Nicholson (SA) P. Colthup/R. Thomas (VIC) 
Womens Doubles 
Mixed Doubles F. Molyneux/P. Beard (SA) J. Canavan/D. Delow (NSW) 



J 

.J 
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1993 AUSTRALIAN JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Event 

Under 17 
Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Teams 
Girls Teams 

Under 15 
Boys Singles 
Girls Singles 
Boys Doubles 
Girls Doubles 
Mixed Doubles 
Boys Teams 
Girls Teams 

Winner 

Draw - S. Gallagher (WA)/D. Knott (SA) 
S. Zhou (VIC) 
$.Gallagher (WA)-J. Gock (NSW) 
R. Pearce-S. Zhou (VIC) 
J. Muir-Y. Li (VIC) 
New South Wales 
Victoria 

T. Brown (VIC) 
S. Zhou (VIC) 
T. Brown-J. Paul (VIC) 
M. Ng-S. Pape (VIC) 
T. Brown-S. Zhou (VIC) 
Victoria 
Victoria 

Runner-up 

K. Pon (WA) 
T. Brown-J. Paul (VIC) 
K. Pon-C. Stannard (WA) 
M. Grantham-A. Saunders (OLD) 
Victoria 
Western Australia 

J. Paul (VIC) 
Y. Li (VIC) 
T. Mravak-D. Savige (VIC) 
T. Nguyen-A. Vakhnovetski (NSW) 
M. Rogers (QLD)-T. Nguyen (NSW) 
Queensland 
South Australia 
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TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIPS RECORDS 

SPALDING SHIELD FOR MEN RON JONES SHIELD FOR 
WOMEN 

1933 Victoria 
1936 South Australia 
1937 Queensland 1937 Victoria 
1948 Victoria 1948 Victoria 
1950 New South Wales 1950 New South Wales 
1951 Victoria 1951 New South Wales 
1952 New South Wales 1952 New South Wales 
1953 Queensland 1953 New South Wales 
1954 New South Wales 1954 New South Wales 
1955 Victoria 1955 New South Wales 
1956 Queensland 1956 Victoria 
1957 New South Wales 1957 New South Wales 
1958 Victoria 1958 Victoria 
1959 New South Wales 1959 Victoria 
1960 Victoria 1960 Victoria 
1961 New South Wales 1961 Victoria 
1962 Victoria 1962 Victoria 
1963 South Australia 1963 Victoria 
1964 New South Wales 1964 Victoria 
1965 New South Wales 1965 Victoria 
1966 New South Wales 1966 Victoria 
1967 Victoria 1967 Victoria 
1968 New South Wales 1968 Victoria 
1969 Victoria 1969 Victoria 
1970 New South Vv'ales 1970 Victoria 
1971 New South Wales 1971 Victoria 
1972 New South Wales 1972 Victoria 
1973 Victoria 1973 Victoria 
1974 Victoria 1974 Victoria 
1975 Victoria 1975 Victoria 
1976 New South Wales 1976 Victoria 

KEITH BOWLER TROPHY FOR MEN 

1977 Victoria 1977 Victoria 
1978 Victoria 1978 South Australia 
1979 Victoria 1979 South Australia 
1980 Victoria 1980 Victoria 
1981 New South Wales 1981 Victoria 
1982 New South Wales 1982 Victoria 
1983 Victoria 1983 Victoria 
1984 Victoria 1984 Victoria 
1985 Victoria 1985 Victoria 
1986 New South Wales 1986 Victoria 
1987 New South Wales 1987 Victoria 
1988 New South Wales 1988 Victoria 
1989 Victoria 1989 New South Wales 
1990 Victoria 1990 New South Wales 
1991 Victoria 1991 New South Wales 
1992 Victoria 1992 Victoria 



_) 

1937 
1938 
1948 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 

-35 -

LAURIE WHARMBY CUP 
MIXED DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

S. Kelen (HUN)-Miss A. Jaciobs (NSW) 
G.V. Barna (HUN)-Mrs A Ward (NSW) 
J. Mehaffy-Mrs M. Edwards (SA) 
P. Anderson-Miss D. Beregl (NSW) 
P. Anderson-Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
P. Anderson (Q)-Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
P. Anderson (Q)-Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
J. Klesman-Miss M. Hoar (NSW) 
M. Szabados-Miss P. Cathcart (NSW) 
G. Jennings-Miss L. Nicholls (V) 
G. Jennings-Miss L. Nicholls (V) 
J. Klesman-Miss M. Hoar (NSW) 
P. Anderson-Miss P. Hughes CW A) 
G. Stirling-Miss L. Cohen (V) 
V. Hirsch-Miss N. Buckland (V) 
A Ma-Mrs E. Banhidy (V) 
M. Wilcox (NSW)-Miss C. Shepherd (WA) 
M. Wilcox (NSW)-Miss C. Shepherd (WA) 
M. Wilcox (NSW)-Miss C. Shepherd (WA) 
C. McDonald-Mrs M. Lindsay (NSW) 
J. Nicholson-Mrs S. Javor (V) 
C. Wuvanich CTHAl)-Miss M. Cleaves (V) 
M. Wilcox (NSW)-Miss A.J. Lane (SA) 
C. Wuvanich-Mrs M. LeGassick (V) 
C. Wuvanich-Mrs M. LeGassick (V) 
C. Wuvanich-Mrs M. LeGassick (V) 
S. Knapp (V)-Miss A McMahon (SA) 
S. Knapp -Miss L. Morrow (V) 
S. Knapp-Miss C. Little CV) 
S. Knapp-Miss V. Woodward (V) 
S. Knapp (V)-Miss D. Millikan (T) 
S. Knapp (V)-Miss C. Little (SA) 
N. Ward-Mrs A Middleton (SA) 
R. Javor-Miss K. Thompson (V) 
G. Tepper-Miss N. Bisiach (V) 
G. Haber! (NSW)-Miss S. Munday (V) 
M. Johns-Miss C. Maisey (WA) 
P. Forsberg- Miss B. Benli (V) 
P. Jackson (NZ)-Miss W. Hughes (V) 
G. Haberl (NSW)-Miss N. Bisiach (V) 
G. Tepper-Miss K. Tepper (V) 
Teng Y1-Miss Dai Lili (CHN) 
G. Haberl-Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
G. Tepper (V)-Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
P. Pinkewich-Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
P.H.Quach-Miss K. Tepper(V) 



- 36 -

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS 

H.N. SMITH CUP 
MEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION 

1933 
1936 
1937 
1938 
1948 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 

A. Champion (V) 
J. Thoms (V) 
M. Szabados (Hun) 
G. V. Barna (Hun) 
W. Lowen (V) 
M. Szabados (NSW) 
P. Anderson (NSW) 
M. Szabados (NSW) 
P. Anderson (Q) 
P. Anderson (Q) 
G. Jennings (V) 
R. Jackson (NZ) 
A. Robinson (Q) 
M. Ralston (USA) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
V. Hirsch (V) 
V. Hirsch (V) 
A. Ma (V) 
M. Wilcox (NSW) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
L. Pascoe (V) 
C. McDonald (NSW) 
M. Wilcox (NSW) 
P. Pivitsiripakde (THAI) 
C. Wuvanich (V) 
C. Wuvanich (V) 
C. Wuvanich (V) 
C. Wuvanich (V) 
S. Knapp (V) 
C. Wuvanich (V) 
S. Knapp (V) 
S. Knapp (V) 
R. Javor (V) 
P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
R. Tuckett (V) 
P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
J.H. Kim (KOR) 
G. Haber! (NSW) 
T. Danielsson (V) 
T. Danielsson (V) 
T. Danielsson (V) 
B. Griffiths (NZ) 
Teng Yi (CHINA) 
G. Haberl (NSW) 
P.H. Quach (V) 
D. Makaling (V) 
D. Makaling (V) 

HALEXCUP 
WOMEN'S SINGLES CHAMPION 

1936 
1937 
1938 
1948 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 

Miss F Hicks (SA) 
Mrs. N. Johnston (Q) 
Miss J. Sampson (V) 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi (NSW) 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss N. Buckland (V) 
Miss D. Shipp (NSW) 
Miss M. Hoar (NZ) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
.Miss L. Prowse (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Miss L. Murphy (SA) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Miss M. Cleaves (V) 
Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Miss A. McMahon (SA) 
Mrs M. LeGassick (V) 
Miss L. Morrow (V) 
Miss L. Morrow (V) 
Miss C. Little CV) 
Miss B. Kearney (NSW) 
Mrs. J. Tregea (Q) 
Miss K. Thompson (V) 
Miss K. Thompson (V) 
Miss D. Millikan (TAS) 
Miss A Morrow (V) 
Miss M.W. Lee (KOR) 
Miss S. Munday (V) 
Miss N. Bisiach (V) 
Miss K. Tepper CV) 
Miss K. Tepper (V) 
Miss N. Bran (WA) 
Miss Liu Wei (CHINA) 
Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
Miss G. Hui (NSW) 
Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
Miss K. Tepper (V) 



,.') 
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VICTA BARNA AWARD MICHAEL SZABADOS AWARD 

Awarded by the ATTA to the Awarded by the ATTA to the 
outstanding p layer of the year outstand ing junior p layer of 
in Women1s a nd Men's Singles the year 

1961 C. McDonald (NSW) 
1962 M. Wilcox (NSW) ,, 1963 M. Wilcox (NSW) 
1964 C. McDonald (NSW) 
1965 Miss L. Murphy (SA) 
1966 Mrs S. Javor (V) 1966 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 
1967 Mrs S. Javor (V) 1967 Miss C. Vick (SA) 
1968 C. McDonald (NSW) 1968 Miss D. Gavros (SA) 
1969 Miss M. Cleaves (V) 1969 A. Frankenberg (SA) 
1970 C. Wuvanich (V) 1970 R. Tuckett (V) 
1971 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1971 S. Knap8i (NSW) 
1972 Mrs. J. Brown (NSW) 1972 Miss K. higwidden (SA) 
1973 R. Tuckett (V) 1973 Miss C . Little (SA) 
1974 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1974 Miss C. Little (SA) 

~) 1975 S. Knapp (V) 1975 Miss C . Little (SA) 
1976 S. Knapp (V) 1976 N. Ward (SA) 
1977 R. Tuckett (V) 1977 N. Ward (SA) 
1978 S. Knapp (V) 1978 N. Ward (SA) 
1979 R. Tuckett (V) 1979 Miss P. Whitehouse (Q) 
1980 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1980 G. Haberl (NSW) 
1981 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1981 G. Haberl (NSW) 
1982 P. Pinkewich (NSW) 1982 Miss N. Bisiach (V) 
1983 Miss S. Munday (V) 1983 Miss A. Campbell (NSW) 
1984 T. Danielsson (V) 1984 Miss J. Tepper (V) 
1985 T. Danielsson (V) 1985 Miss J. Tepper (V) 
1986 Miss K. Tepper (V) 1986 D. Lee (SA) 
1987 Miss K. Tepper (V) 1987 R. Tepper (V) 
1988 Miss K. Tepper (V) 1988 J. Perry (V) 
1989 Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 1989 M. Palmay (NSW) 
1990 P.H. Quach (V) 1990 M. Smythe (V) 
1991 Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 1991 Miss S. McDonnell (Q) 
1992 D. Makaling (V) 1992 Miss S Zhou (V) 

u 

,J 
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PHIL ANDERSON CUP 

MENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

SUZY JAVOR CUP 

WOMENS DOUBLES CHAMPIONS 

1933 A. Champion-R. Lamont (V) 
1936 M. Coleman-M. Lane (SA) 1936 
1937 G. Kelen-M. Szabados (HUN) 1937 
1938 G.V. Barna-L. Bellak (HUN) 1938 
1948 H. Bashford-R. Summers (V) 1948 
1950 M. Dankln-M. Szabados (NSW) 1950 
1951 P. Anderson-L. Laza (NSW) 1951 
1952 J. Klesman-L. Laza (NSW) 1952 
1953 J. Klesman-L. Laza (NSW) 1953 
1954 B. Griffin-G. Jennings (NSW) 1954 
1955 A. Robinson-C. Shaw (Q) 1955 
1956 R. Jackson (NZ)-V. Matison (V) 1956 
1957 G. Jennings-J. Mehaffy (SA) 1957 
1958 A. Maraczy-E. Sokolowski (V) 1958 
1959 G. Jennings-M. Wilcox (NSW) 1959 
1960 D. Specht-M. Thomson (SA) 1960 
1961 C. McDonald-F. Smith (NSW) 1961 
1962 A. Ma-J. Marton (V) 1962 
1963 C. McDonald-M. Wilcox (NSW) 1963 
1964 C. McDonald-M. Wilcox (NSW) 1964 
1965 E. Mano-G. Stirling (V) 1965 
1966 G. Jennings-C. McDonald (NSW) 1966 
1967 A. Frankenberg-M. Thomson (SA) 1967 
1968 P. Pradit-C. Wuvanich (THAI) 1968 
1969 S. Gibbs (ENG)-M. Wilcox (NSW) 1969 
1970 Lee Mun Chew-P. Pinkewlch CNSW) 1970 
1971 S. Knapp (NSW)-C. Wuvanich (V) 1971 
1972 S. Knapp (NSW)-C. Wuvanich (V) 1972 
1973 S. Knapp-C. Wuvanich (V) 1973 
1974 P. Pinkewich (NSW)-R. Tuckett (V) 1974 
1975 R. Javor-G. Pascoe (V) 1975 
1976 P. Pinkewich (NSW)-R. Tuckett (V) 1976 
1977 R. Javor-S. Knapp (V) 1977 
1978 R. Javor-S. Knapp (V) 1978 
1979 R. Javor (V)-W. Vickery (NSW) 1979 
1980 R. Javor (V)-W. Vickery (NSW) 1980 
1981 P. Pinkewich (NSW)-R. Tuckett (V) 1981 
1982 P. Pinkewich-G. Haberl (NSW) 1982 
1983 R. Carlyle (V)-G. Haberl (NSW) 1983 
1984 T. Danielsson-P. Forsberg (V) 1984 
1985 R. Carlyle (V)-G. Haberl (NSW) 1985 
1986 T. Danielsson-A. Rosario CV) 1986 
1987 B. Griffiths-P. Jackson (NZ) 1987 
1988 B. Griffiths-P. Jackson (NZ) 1988 
1989 B. Griffiths-A. Rosario (V) 1989 
1990 R. Javor-N. Ward CSA) 1990 
1991 D. Makaling-J. Perry (V) 1991 
1992 P.H.Quach-H.J.Yang (V) 1992 

Miss A. Jacobs-Mrs A. Ward (NSW) 
Miss R. Hollis-Miss A. Jacobs (NSW) 
Miss Haycraft (V)-Mrs A. Ward (NSW) 
Mrs. M. Edwards-Miss M. Stafford CSA) 
Miss D. Beregi-Miss P. Cathcart (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi-Mrs M. Ralph (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi-Mrs. M Ralph (NSW) 
Miss D. Beregi-Mrs. M. Ralph (NSW) 
Miss N. Buckland-Mrs. J. Phin (V) 
Miss P. Cathcart-Mrs. M. Ralph (NSW) 
Miss S. Irwin-Miss D. Sellwood (Q) 
Miss J. Hoar-Miss P. Packwood (NZ) 
Mrs S. Javor-Miss O'Brien (V) 
Miss L. Murphy-Miss J. Stanaway (Q) 
Miss L. Cohen-Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Miss J. Carrington (Eng)-Miss L. Prowse (V) 
Miss L. Murphy-Miss J. Stanaway (Q) 
Mrs. E. Banhidy-Mrs S. Javor (V) 
Mrs. S. Javor-Mrs L. Nicholson (V) 
Mrs. E. Banhidy-Miss L. Gilbert (V) 
Mrs. S. Javor-Mrs. L. Nicholson (V) 
Mrs. S. Javor-Mrs. L. Nicholson (V) 
Mrs. S. Javor-Mrs. L. Nicholson (V) 
Miss M. Cleaves-Miss L. Gilbert (V) 
Mrs. S. Javor-Mrs. M. LeGassick (V) 
Mrs. M. LeGassick-Mrs. L. Nicholson (V) 
Mrs. D. Kilderry-Mrs. M. LeGasslck (V) 
Mrs. D. Kilderry-Mrs. M. LeGassick (V) 
Miss H. Morrow-Miss L. Morrow (V) 
Miss C. Little-Miss H. Morrow CV) 
Mrs. R. Chambers-Miss V. Woodward (V) 
Mrs A. Middleton (SA)-Miss K. Thompson (V) 
Mrs A. Middleton (SA)-Miss K. Thompson (V) 
Mrs R. Chambers-Miss V. Woodward (V) 
Mrs A. Middleton (SA)-Miss K. Thompson (V) 
Miss A. McDonnell (Q)-Mrs J. Tregea 
Miss K. Lee-Miss M . Lee (KOR) 
Miss N. Bisiach-Miss S. Munday (V) 
Miss W. Hughes-Miss C. Young (V) 
Miss J. Tepper-Miss K. Tepper (V) 
Miss S. Mitchell (SA)-Miss K. Tepper (V) 
Miss N. Bisiach-Miss W. Hughes (V) 
Miss Liu Wei-Miss Dai Lili (CHN) 
Miss J. Tepper-Miss K. Tepper (V) 
Miss K. Tepper (V)-Mrs Y. Kwok (NSW) 
Miss K. Tepper (V)-Mrs. Y. Kwok (NSW) 
Miss K. Tepper (V)-Mrs. Y. Kwok (NSW) 
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AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION 

YEARBOOK 

1933 Australian Board of Control 

A.R. Taylor (Vic) 

W. Davis (Qld) 

M. Brown (SA) 

M. Green (NSW) 

Secretary 1933 - 1936 

1937 Board of Control reconstituted into the 

'AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION' 

First Secretary: Ron H. Jones (Vic) 

First President: R. Aikman (NSW) 

PERIOD OF RECESS WORLD WAR II 1939 - 1945 

'AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION' revived in 1947 



1937 
1938 
1939 
1947 

1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
1954 
1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
Elected September 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
Elected March 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
1993 

R. Aikman (NSW) 
R. Aikman (NSW) 
R. Aikman (NSW) 
R. V ardon (SA) 

R. Vardon (SA) 
R. Vardon (SA) 
R. V ardon (SA) 
R. Vardon (SA) 
R. Vardon (SA) 
J. Nies (NSW) 
J. Nies (NSW) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
B. Howard (SA) 
B. Howard (SA) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
R. Jones (Vic) 
J. Jackson (SA) 
J. Jackson (SA) 
J. Jackson (SA) 
J. Jackson (SA) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 

L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 

L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby {Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
S. Knapp (Vic) 
S. Knapp (Vic) 
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PRESIDENT 

Elected as Chairman at Special General Meeting 
to revive the Association 

VICE PRESIDENT 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 
L. Hitchen (WA) 

D. Matthews (NSW) 
A. Cleaves (Vic) 
A. Cleaves (Vic) 
A. Cleaves (Vic) 
A. Cleaves (Vic) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
L. Wharmby (Tas) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 

K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 
K. Bowler (NSW) 



- 41 -

ADMINISTRATION 

Elected September s~cretaaffr~syri;r 
1946 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1947 R.H. Jones (Vic) 

) 1948 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1949 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1950 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1951 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1952 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1953 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1954 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1955 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1956 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1957 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1958 R.H. Jones (Vic) 
1959 R. Carlile (Vic) 
1960 R. Carlile (Vic) 
1961 R. Carlile (Vic) 

Secretary Treasurer 
1962 R. Carlile (Vic) \ K. Bowler (NSW) 
1963 R. Carlile/K. Bowler K. Bowler/L. Haycraft 

Secretary Assistant Secreta!)'. Treasurer 
1964 K. Bowler (NSW) E. Amos (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1965 K. Bowler (NSW) E. Amos (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1966 K. Bowler (NSW) E. Amos (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1967 K. Bowler (NSW) E. Amos (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1968 K. Bowler (NSW) P. Mascall (Vic) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1969 K. Bowler (NSW) J. Hannon (Tas) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1970 K. Bowler (NSW) J. Hannon (Tas) L. Haycrat (Vic) 

(deleted in favour 
of Gen. and Inter. 
Secretary March' 71) 

_) 

Elected March Qeneral Secretary InternatiQnal Secretan: 
1971 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) 
1971 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1972 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1973 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1974 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1975 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1976 J. Hannon (Tas) K. Bowler (NSW) L. Haycraft (Vic) 
1977 J. Hannon (Tas) L. Haycraft (Vic) L. Haycraft (Vic) Acting 
1978 J. Hannon (Tas) L. Haycraft (Vic) J. Beer (Vic) 

Elected September General Secretan:: International Secretaa Treasurer 
1979 A. Cleaves (Vic) L. Haycraft (Vic) J. Beer (Vic) 
1980 A. Cleaves (Vic) L. Haycraft (Vic) J. Beer (Vic) 
1981 N. Bell (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) K. Bowler (NSW) 
1982 N. Bell (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) S. Pardey (SA) 
1983 N. Bell (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) S. Pardy (SA) 
1984 N. Bell (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) P. Males (NSW) 
1985 N. Bell (SA) L. Haycraft (Vic) P. Males (NSW) 

J 
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Els;1.ted M!!r1<b Dirs;ctQr of Co11ching Director in lnternational Financial Director 
and Develo12ment Affairs 

1986 N. Harwood (Tas) N. Bell (SA) P. Males (NSW) 
1987 N. Harwood (Tas) N. Bell (SA) P. Males (NSW) 

1988 Title changed to: 
Media, Marketing & 
Communications 

1988 N. Harwood (Tas) N. Bell (SA) P. Males (NSW) 
1989 N. Harwood (Tas) M. Johns (WA) P. Males (NSW) 
1990 N. Harwood (Tas) M. Johns (WA) P. Males (NSW) 
1991 N. Harwood (Tas) M. Johns (WA) P. Males (NSW) 

Director - Elite Director - Promotions 
Development 

1992 N. Harwood (Tas) M. Johns (WA) J. Beer (Vic) 
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DELEGATES 

N.SJY. Victoria s..A. Queensland Tasmania 

1946 W.Robbins R.Jones R.Vardon C.Johnston L.Wharmby 

1947 W.Robbins R.Jones R.Vardon C.Johnston L.Wharmby 

1948 W.Robbins R.Jones R.Vardon C.Johnston L.Wharmby H.Comber 

1949 I.Nies R.Jones R.Vardon R.Picking L.Wharmby F.Armstrong 
'I 1950 I.Nies R.Jones R.Vardon R.Picking L.Wharmby F.Armstrong 

1951 I.Nies R.Jones R.Vardon R.Picking L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1952 I.Nies R.Jones R.Vardon R.Picking L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1953 I.Nies R.Jones E.Amos R.Picking L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1954 I.Nies R.Jones E.Amos R.Picking L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1955 I.Nies R.Jones E.Amos C.Shaw L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1956 I.Nies R.Jones B.Howard C.Shaw L.Wharmby A.Elliss 

1957 I.Nies R.Jones B.Howard C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 

1958 I.Nies R.Jones B.Howard C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 

1959 K.Bowler R.Jones H.Williams C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 

1960 K.Bowler R.Jones H.Williams C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 

1961 K.Bowler R.Jones H.Williams C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 
~ 1962 K.Bowler R.Jones I.Jackson C.Shaw L.Wharmby E.Elliott 

1963 K.Bowler R.Jones J.Jackson C.Shaw L.Wharmby I.Taylor 

1964 K.Bowler R.Jones J.Iackson C.Shaw L.Wharmby J.Taylor 

1965 K.Bowler R.Jones J.Jackson C.Shaw L.Wharmby J.Taylor 

1966 K.Bowler R.Jones I.Jackson G.Mathieson L.Wharmby R.Franklin 

1967 K.Bowler R.Jones J.Jackson G.Mathieson L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1968 K.Bowler A.Cleaves J.Jackson I.Ferguson L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1969 K.Bowler A.Cleaves J.Jackson R.Blundell L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1970 K.Bowler A.Cleaves D.Tucker R.Blundell L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1971 K.Bowler A.Cleaves D.Tucker W.Postlethwaite L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1972 D.Matthews A.Cleaves D.Tucker W.Postlethwaite L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1973 D.Matthews A.Cleaves D.Tucker W.Postlethwaite L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1974 D.Matthews A.Cleaves D.Tucker W.Postlethwaite L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1975 D.Matthews A.Cleaves D.Tucker W.Postlethwaite L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1976 N.Callinan A.Cleaves I.Jackson I.Bond L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1977 N.Callinan A.Cleaves J.Jackson J.Bond L.Wha;mby L.Hitchen 

1978 N.Callinan A.Cleaves J.Jackson I.Bond L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1979 D.Galvin A.Cleaves J.Jackson I.Bond L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

J 1980 D.Galvin A.Cleaves N.Bell I.Bond L.Wharmby I.Padley 

1981 N.Callinan H.Rockefeller N.Bell I.Bond L.Wharmby I.Padley 

1982 N.Callinan A.Cleaves I.Jackson I.Bond L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1983 K.Bowler A.Tabone D.Parker I.Bond L.Wharmby L.Hitchen 

1984 K.Bowler A.Tabone R.Robertson I.Bond N.Harwood L.Hitchen 

1985 K.Bowler A.Tabone G.Goss I.Bond N.Harwood B.Punch 

1986 N.Callinan A.Tabone G.Goss I.Bond B.Dale B.Punch 

1987 N.Callinan A.Tabone G.Goss I.Bond B.Dale B.Punch 

1988 N.Callinan A.Tabone G.Goss J.Bond B.Dale B.Punch 

1989 N.Callinan A.Tabone M.Edwards I.Bond B.Dale M.Johns G.Bellamy 

1990 N.Callinan A.Tabone M.Edwards J.Bond B.Dale R.Gallagher J.VanAppel 

1991 N.Callinan A.Tabone M.Edwards R.Lyons W.Atkinson I.Parker R.Perdriau 

1992 A.Russell A.Tabone I.Hiscock P.Daley W.Atkinson I.Parker R.Perdriau 

N.T. 

1992 M. Butcher 
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National Executive Director National Coaching Director 

1985 John Ostermeyer 1976 Eric Coster 
1986 John Ostermeyer 1977 Eric Coster 
1987 John Ostermeyer 1978 Eric Coster 
1988 John Ostermeyer 1979 Eric Coster 
1989 John Ostermeyer 1980 Eric Coster 
1990 Rod Lindroth 1981 Mike Johns 
1991 Rod Lindroth 1982 Mike Johns 
1992 Rod Lindroth 1983 Ron Moule 

1984 RonMoule 
1985 Ron Moule 
1986 Ron Moule 
1987 Ron Moule 
1988 Ron Moule 
1989 Ron Moule 
1990 Ron Moule 
1991 Ron Moule 
1992 Ron Moule 
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COUNCIUBOARD OF MANAGEMENT: YEARS OF SERVICE 

Official Total Pres V.P. SLI ~ Tres AIS "Ji£ Em u.cn llir D~h.11:at~ 
* K.Bowler (NSW) 28 10 8 3 7 16 

* L.Haycraft (Vic) 24 15 9 

* R.Jones (Vic) 20 7 13 22 

* L.Wharmby (Tas) 19 15 4 38 

* L.Hitchen (WA) 15 9 6 16 

' J.Hannon (Tas) 11 9 2 
N.Bell (SA) 8 5 3 2 
P.Males (NSW) 8 2 6 
N.Harwood (Tas) 7 6 1 2 

* R.Vardon (SA) 6 6 7 

* A.Cleaves (Vic) 6 4 2 14 

* J.Jackson (SA) 4 4 13 
R.Carlile (Vic) 5 3 2 
E.Amos (SA) 4 4 3 
J.Beer (Vic) 4 3 1 
M.Johns (WA) 4 4 
R.Aikman (NSW) 3 3 
J.Nies (NSW) 2 2 10 
B.Howard (SA) 2 2 3 
S.Pardey (SA) · 2 2 
S.Knapp (Vic) 2 2 
D.Matthews(NSW) 1 1 4 
P.Mascall (Vic) 1 1 

* J.Bond (Qld) 15 

* C.Shaw (Qld) 11 

* N.Callinan (NSW) 11 
A.Tabone (Vic) 10 
D.Tucker (SA) 6 
R.Picking (Qld) 6 
A.Elliss (WA) 6 
E.Elliott (WA) 6 
W.Postlethwaite (Qld) 5 
B.Dale (Tas) 5 
G.Goss (SA) 4 
B.Punch (WA) 4 
W.Robbins (NSW) 3 
H.Williams (SA) 3 
C.Johnston (Qld) 3 
J.Taylor (WA) 3 
M.Edwards (SA) 3 
J.Padley (WA) 2 
G.Mathieson (Qld) 2 
R.Blundell (Qld) 2 
F.Armstrong (WA) 2 
D.Galvin (NSW) 2 
R.Perdriau (ACT) 2 
I.Parker (WA) 2 
W.Atkinson (Tas) 2 
J.Van Appledoorn (ACT) 1 
G.Bellamy (ACT) 1 
R.Gallagher (WA) 1 
R.Lyons (Qld) 1 
R.Robertson (SA) 1 



D.Parker (SA) 
H.Rockefeller (Vic) 
I.Ferguson (Qld) 
H.Comber (WA) 
R.Franklin (WA) 
M.Butcher (NT) 
A.Russell (NSW) 
I.Hiscock (SA) 
P.Daley (Qld) 

* Life Members 

NATIONAL UMPIRES EXAMINERS 

1958 B.Howard R.Jones 
1959 B.Howard R.Jones 
1960 C.Shaw R.Jones 
1961 C.Shaw G.Brandis 
1962 C.Shaw G.Brandis 

STATE UMPIRES COMMITTEE 

1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 

C.Shaw 
C.Shaw 
C.Shaw 
C.Shaw 

G.Brandis 
G.Brandis 
G.Brandis 
G.Brandis 

C.Shaw 
L.Wharmby 
L.Wharmby 
L.Wharmby 
L.Wharmby 

M.Rundle 
T.Horsfield 
T.Horsfield 
T.Horsfield 

- 46 -

A.T.T.A. UMPIRES COMMJTTEE (Formed in 1963 combining the two previous committees) 

Chairman Secretary Members 

1963 C.Shaw L.Wharmby a.Brandis R.Chadband 1.Taylor B.Howard 

1964 C.Shnw L.Wharmby a .Brandis R.Chadband J.Taylor E.Amos 

1965 C.Shaw L.Wharmby a .Brandis R.Chadband P.Mascall E.Amos 

1966 L.Wharrnby R.Chndband a .Brandis L.Shilbury a .Brydon E.Amos 

1967 L.Wharrnby B.Rudd R.Chadband L.Shilbury a.Brydon N.Shorter 

1968 C.aadd B.Rudd J.Hannon 

1969 C.aadd B.Rudd J.Hannon 

1970 C.Gadd B.Rudd J.Hannon 

1971 C.aadd B.Rudd W.Postlethwaite 

1972 C.andd B.Rudd W .Postlethwaite 

1973 C.andd B.Rudd W .Postlethwaite 

1974 C.Gadd B.Rudd W.Postlethwaite D.Wilson L.Shilbury J.Hegarty 

1975 C.Gndd B.Rudd 1.Hcgnrty D.Wilson L.Shilbury R.O'Neill 

1976 C.Gudd J.Bond B.Rudd D.Wilson J.Hcgarty R.O'Neill 

1977 C.Gadd J.Bond R.O'Neill N.Bell I .Hegarty W.Atkinson 

1978 C.Gadd J.Bond K.Montford N.Bell P.Hopkins W.Atkinson 

1979 C.Gadd W.Atkinson K.Montford N.Bell P.Hopkins J.Bemdt 

1980 C.aadd W.Atkinson K.Montford N.Bell E.Martin A.Strack 

1981 C.Gadd W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell E.Martin A.Strack 

1982 C.Gadd W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell E.Martin A.Strack 

1983 C.aadd W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell M.McShane E.Martin 

1984 C.aadd W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell M.McShane A.Padley 

1985 C.Gndd W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell M.McShane P.Ranger 

1986 K.Bowler W.Atkinson S.Scott N.Bell M.McShane P.Ranger 

1987 K.Bowler N.Bell S.Scott C.Gadd W.Atkinson M.McShane 

1988 P.Males N.Bell C.Pilgrim C.aadd I.Finlay M.McShane 

1989 P.Males N.Bell C.Pilgrim C.Gadd I.Finlay M.McShane 

1990 P.Males C.Pilgrim C.Gadd I.Finlay D .Luckraft M.McShane 

1991 P.Males C.Pilgrim C.Gadd I.Finlay D.Luckraft M.McShane 

1992 K.Bowler I.Finlay I.Astilfi M.Butcher A.Jeffress D.Luckcraft 

C.Gadd 

P.Ranger 

R.aallagher 

I.Astolfi 

I.Astofli 

I.Astofli 

C.Pilgrim 

R.aallagher 

R.Gallagher 

R.Gallagher 

1 

1 

1 
1 

F.Keyhoe R.Gallaghc1 
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SELECTION COMMITTEE 

1948 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby C.Comber E.Elliott G.Johnston 
1949 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby C.Comber E.Elliott G.Johnston 
1950 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby J.Nies R.Pick.ing 
1951 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies A.Elliss R.Pick.ing 

') 1952 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies A.Elliss R.Pick.ing 
1953 E.Amos R.Jones L.Wharmby I .Nies A.Elliss R.Pick.ing 
1954 E.Amos R.Summers L.Wharmby J.Nies A.Elliss R.Picking 
1955 Composition of the Committee reduced to three 

R.Jones C.Shaw L.Wharmby 
1956 R.Jones C.Shaw L.Wharmby 
1957 R.Jones J.Nies B.Howard 
1958 R.Jones K.Bowler B.Howard 
1959 R.Jones K.Bowler G.Sloane 
1960 R.Jones K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1961 R.Jones K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1962 R.Jones K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1963 R.Jones K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1964 L.Wharmby K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1965 L.Wharmby K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1966 A.Cooper K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1967 L.Wharmby K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1968 L.Wharmby K.Bowler I.Jackson 
1969 L.Wharmby K.Bowler W.Savige 
1970 I.Jackson K.Bowler W.Savige 
1971 P.Anderson K.Bowler V.Matison 
1972 K.Bowler P.Anderson V.Matison 
1973 V.Matison D.Matthews R.Owen 
1974 V.Matison D.Matthews R.Owen 
1975 V.Matison M.Lane R.Owen 
1976 D.Tucker J.Leahy V.Matison 
1977 V.Matison D.Tucker J.Leahy 
1978 V.Matison R.Hodge E.Coster 
1979 V.Matison R.Hodge E.Coster 
1980 N.Harwood V.Matison E.Coster 
1981 N.Harwood R.Hodge W.Savige 
1982 N.Harwood K.Javor R.Hodge 
1983 N.Harwood W.Oatley V.Matison 
1984 W.Oatley E.Coster V.Matison 
1985 W.Oatley E.Coster N.Horder 
1986 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder N.Shorter K.Javor 
1987 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder N.Shorter R.Tuckett 
1988 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder R.Tuckett P.Daley 
1989 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder R.Tuckett L.Zhou 
1990 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder R.Tuckett L.Zhou 
1991 K.Bowler (c) N.Horder R.Tuckett L.Zhou 
1992 N .Horder ( c) R.Tuckett L.Zhou 

J 
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CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE (RANKINGS) 

1948 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby C.Comber C.Johnston 
1949 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby C.Comber C.Johnston 
1950 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies R.Picking 
1951 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies R.Picking 
1952 R.Vardon R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies R.Picking 
1953 E.Amos R.Jones L.Wharmby I .Nies R.Pickering 
1954 E.Amos R.Summers L.Wharmby I.Nies R.Pickering 
1955 E.Amos R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies C.Shaw 
1956 B.Howard R.Jones L.Wharmby J.Nies C.Shaw 
1957 B.Howard R.Jones L.Wharmby I.Nies C.Shaw 
1958 B.Howard R.Jones L.Wharmby K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1959 G.Sloane R.Jones G.Travers K.Bowler P.Gill (Miss) 
1960 S.Aarons R.Jones I.Read K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1961 I.Jackson R.Jones I.Read K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1962 I.Jackson R.Jones I.Read K.Bowler I.Ferguson 
1963 I.Jackson R.Jones L.Wharmby K.Bowler G.Gibbins 
1964 I.Jackson V.Matison L.Wharmby K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1965 I.Jackson V.Matison L.Wharmby K.Bowler C.Shaw 
1966 I.Jackson A.Cooper L.Wharmby K.Bowler G.Mathieson 
1967 I.Jackson P.Mascall L.Wharmby K.Bowler G.Mathieson 
1968 I.Jackson P.Mascall L.Wharmby K.Bowler I.Ferguson 
1969 D.Tucker W.Savige L.Whannby K.Bowler R.Blundell 
1970 I.Jackson W.Savige I.Hannon K.Bowler S.Walmsley 
1971 P.Anderson V.Matison N.Kerrison K.Bowler S.Walmsley 
1972 P.Anderson V.Matison N.Kerrison K.Bowler S.Walmsley 
1973 R.Owen V.Matison N.Kerrison D.Matthews W .Postlethwaite 
1974 R.Owen V.Matison N.Kerrison D.Matthews W.Postlethwaite 
1975 R.Owen V.Matison N.Kerrison M.Lane L.Fox 

In 1976 the Rankings became the duty of the Selection Committee 

PROMOTION COMMITTEE 

Committee Formed in 1960 

1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 

K.Bowler 
K.Bowler 
K.Bowler 
R.Mascall 
Committee disbanded 

C.Shaw B.Gibbins 
C.Shaw A.Cooper 
C.Shaw A.Cooper 
C.Shaw A.Cooper 

1972 Committee re-constituted to consist of three members 
1972 L.Hitchen (C) K.Bowler L.Haycraft 
1973 L.Hitchen (C) D.Matthews L.Haycraft 
1974 L.Hitchen (C) D.Matthews L.Haycraft 
1975 Not elected 
1976 Not elected 
1977 I.Jackson (C) L.Haycraft R.Carlyle 

G.Travers 
I.Stennard 
I.Stennard 
I.Stennard 

D.Tucker 
D.Tucker 
D.Tucker 
E.Amos 

1978 R.Bayly (C) I.Jackson (co-opted) N.Shorter I.Lovett 
1979 I.Jackson (C) N.Shorter H.Rockefeller 
1980 I.Jackson (C) N.Shorter H.Rockefeller 
1981 K.Bowler (C) I .Jackson N.Bell 
1982 K.Bowler (C) I.Jackson H.Rockefeller 
1983 E.Coster (C) Members to be co-opted if necessary 
1984 Committee disbanded 
1985 Duties of Committee transfered to the Board of Management 

E.Elliott 
E.Elliott 

A.Elliss 
A.Elliss 
A.Elliss 
A.Elliss 
A.Elliss 
L.Hitchen 
I.Sheppard 
E.Elliott 
E.Elliott 
L.Hitchen 
A.Elliss 
A.Elliss 
I.Taylor 
I.Taylor 
R.Franklin 
R.Quantock 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 
L.Hitchen 

A.McFadden 
A.Elliss 
R.Hevron 
I.Taylor 



' 

' 

J 
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RULES COMMITTEE - APPOINTED 1972 

Three Members 

1972 L.Wharmby (C) D.Tucker I.Hannon 
1973 L.Wharmby (C) D.Tucker I .Hannon 
1974 L.Wharmby (C) D.Tucker I.Hannon 
1975 L.Wharmby (C) D.Tucker I.Hannon 
1976 L. Wharmby (C) D.Tucker I.Hannon 

Composition changed to be two members, both from the same State. 

1977 L.Wharmby (C) 
1978 L.Wharmby (C) 
1979 L.Wharmby (C) 
1980 L.Wharmby (C) 
1981 L.Wharmby (C) 
1982 N.Bell (C) 
1983 L. Wham by (C) 
1984 L.Whamby (C) 
1985 L.Whamby (C) 
1986 L.Whamby (C) 
1987 L.Whamby (C) 
1988 L.Whamby (C) 
1989 L.Whamby (C) 
1990 L.Whamby (C) 
1991 L. Whamby (C) 
1992 A.Tabone 

1975 - 1988 
1989 - 1992 

K.Javor 
N.Horder 

Laurie Whannby -
Keith Bowler -
Len Haycraft -
Laurie Wharmby -

I.Hannon 
I.Hannon 
I.Hannon 
I.Hannon 
W.Atkinson Both resigned at the end of 1981 
I.Jackson 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
N.Harwood 
I.Beer 

RECORDS OFFICER 

AUSTRALIAN TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION - A WARDS 

1986 
1990 
1991 
1991 

Order of Australia Medal 
Order of Australia Medal 
Order of Australia Medal 
Eunice Gill Award (Confederation of Australian Sport) 
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DISCIPLINARY INVESTIGATION PANEL 

Formed in 1972 

1972 L.Wharmby (C) L.Haycraft L.Hitchen W.Postlethwaite D.Matthews R.Owen 
1974 L.Wharmby (C) L.Haycraft L.Hitchen J.Leahy D.Matthews R.Owen 
1975 L.Wharmby (C) L.Haycraft L.Hitchen B.Morgan D.Matthews R.Owen 
1976 L.Wharmby (C) S.Barker L.Hitchen W.Postlethwaite J.Mehaffey D.Matthews 
1977 L.Wharmby (C) S.Barker L.Hitchen W.Postlethwaite N.Bell N.Callinan 
1978 L. Whannby (C) S.Barker L.Hitchen J.Bond N.Bell N.Callinan 
1979 L.Wharmby (C) S.Barker L.Hitchen J.Bond N.Bell N.Callinan 
1980 L.Wharmby (C) S.Barker L.Hitchen J.Bond N.Bell D.Galvin 
1981 L.Wharmby (C) A.Cleaves J.Padley J.Bond N.Bell D.Galvin 
1982 N.Harwood (C) H.Rockefeller J.Padley A.Strack N.Bell N.Callinan 
1983 L.Wharmby (C) F.Kenny A.Tabone J.Bond N.Bell N.Callinan 
1984 L.Wharmby (C) R.Pickering A.Tabone J.Bond N.Bell A.Padley 
1985 L.Wharmby (C) G.Goss E.Coster J.Bond R.Bayly D.Cotton 

1986 Regulations altered to permit this committee to be elected at the commencement of each championships -
one from each State competing. 

1952 
1954 
1956 
1960 
1967 
1973 
1975 
1977 
1979 
1980 
1982 
1985 
1987 
1989 
1992 

Disciplinary matters which are beyond the scope of these committees, are to be referred to the Board of 
Management the members of which will deal with the matter. 

Ron Jones (Vic) 
Ron Vardon (SA) 
Joe Nies (NSW) 
Laurie Wharmby (Tas) 
Cec Shaw (Qld) 
Keith Bowler (NSW) 
Len Haycraft (Vic) 
Len Hitchen (WA) 
John Jackson (SA) 
Alan Cleaves (Vic) 
Paul Pinkewich (NSW) 
Suzy Javor (Vic) 
Jim Bond (Qld) 

LIFE MEMBERS 

Clive Gadd (Vic) - Did not accept the award 
Norma Callinan (NSW) 
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OFFICIALS ON OVERSEAS 
ASSOCIATIONS AND FEDERATIONS ETC. 

This is not a full list of officials and their offices, but are all that could be found recorded in various places. 

1968 Dr J Jackson Delegate to Asian Federation Meeting 
1969 K.Bowler Delegate to I.T.T.F. Congress 
1972 K.Bowler & L.Haycraft Delegates to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
1975 K.Bowler & L.Haycraft Delegates to the I.T.T.F. Congress 

L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
1976 K.Bowler & L.Haycraft Delegates to the I.T.T.F. Congress 

L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
1977 K.Bowler & L.Haycraft Delegates to the I.T.T.F. Congress 

L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
1978 L.Haycraft Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 

L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Commonwealth Classification Committee 

1979 L.Haycraft Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Commonwealth Classification Committee 

1980 L.Haycraft Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Commonwealth Classification Committee 

1981 L.Haycraft Member of I.T.T.F. Council 
N.Bell Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Commonwealth Classification Committee 

1982 L.Haycraft Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Commonwealth Classification Committee 

1983 L.Haycraft Member of I.T.T.F. Council 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
K.Bowler Press Committee 
N.Bell Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress and Commonwealth TTA 
N.Bell Olympic Commission 

1984 L.Haycraft I.T.T.F. Vice President 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
K.Bowler Press Committee 
N.Bell Olympic Committee 
N.Harwood Delegate to I.T.T.F. Congress 

1985 L.Haycraft I.T.T.F. Vice President 
L.Haycraft Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
K.Bowler Press Committee 
N.Bell Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
N.Bell Olympic Commission 
E.Coster Delegate to I.T.T.F. Congress 

1985 K.Bowler Secretaryffreasurer of Commonwealth TIA 
L.Haycraft Classification Committee of Commonwealth TT A 
E.Coster Management Committee of Commonwealth TT A 
K.Bowler Executive Director of Oceania Federation 
L.Haycraft Delegate to Oceania Federation 
K.Bowler & N.Bell Delegate to Australian Olympic Federation 
A.Tabone Delegate to Asian Table Tennis Union 

1987 K.Bowler Press Committee ofl.T.T.F. 
L.Haycraft Member ofl.T.T.F. Council 
N.Bell Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
N.Bell Vice President I.T.T.F. 

1988 N.Bell Vice President I.T.T.F. 



1989 L.Wharmby 
L.Wharmby 
N.Harwood 
K.Bowler 
N.Bell 
P.Males 

1991 N.Bell 
N.Bell 
N.Bell 
N.Harwood 
P.Males 
M.Johns 

1992 L.Wharmby 
P.Males 
M.Johns 

1993 N.Bell 
P.Males 
M.Johns 
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Delegate to Commonwealth TIA- Management Committee 
Delegate to I.T.T.F. Congress 
Delegate to I.T.T.F. Congress 
Secretary Commonwealth TT A Congress 
Vice President I.T.T.F. 
Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
I.T.T.F. Media Committee 
I.T.T.F.Standing Orders Committee 
Delegate to the I.T.T.F. Congress 
Delegate to the 1.T.T.F. Congress 
Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
Media Committee I.T.T.F. 
Appointed to the Commonwealth TIA Management Committee 
Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
Media Committee I.T.T.F. 
I. T. T.F. Standing Orders Committee 
Rules Committee I.T.T.F. 
Media Committee I. T. T.F. 
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1.2 

1.0 GRASS ROOTS DEVELOPMENT 

I 
1.1 Development Office r 

I 

l, 

AUSTRALIAN TAJIU: Tl!!NHIS ASSOCIATION BUSINESS PLAN 1993 - 94 

PRIORITr FOR TSE PBRIOD OF THIS PLAN: FINANCIAL INDEPENDANCE 

BOARD OF KANAGEHENT 

NATIONAL EXECOTIVE DIRECTOR 

I I 
I 

2.1 National 

League -- r---_ 

Schools 1. 3 

Competitions 

Aussie 'sport 

1.5 Develop Veterans 

Activities 

I 

Schools 1.4 National Club 

Coaching Competition 

J.l 

J.2 

J .J 

1.6 Introduce & Conduct 

Gender Equity Programs 

Institute National 

Me~rship System 

Provide value for 

membership to all members 

Recruit and train 

Umpires /Referees 

Increase the number of 

Administrators 

• Acknowledge the workers 

J.O 

I 
DEVELOPMENT OF ~ABLE TENNIS PROFESSIONA.LISH 

3.4 

3.5 

J . 6 

3.10 

Conduct training programs 

Tournament Orqanisati on Seminar 

• Coache s Courses 

• Umpi r e s Courses 

Spread the Workload 

Introduce National Computer 

Ranking System 

1
PRESENTATION AND PROMOTION 

J . 11 Present Table Tennis in a Fresh and Comnercial Kanner 

\ 
._,I 

2 . 2 

J.7 

J.B 

J.9 

I 
2.0 l!!I.ITE Dl!!Vl!!I.OPHl!IIT 

I I 
World 2 .J Identify and 

Veterans attract top 

'94 International 

players to Aust 

Establish fully operational 

A.T . T.~. Sub Cortmittees 

e . g. fund.raising, Kedia 

National Leaque 

Establish A.T.T.A . Office 

facility. Modernise equip 

Assist States with bids to 

Spansors. Governments and 

· Agencies 

I 

l 
I 

2 . 1 Programs conducted 

by National Coach 

and National 

Coaching Director 

I 
Academy Programs 

Training Camp.9 

National Teams 

Overseas Scholarships 

International Competition 

Talent Identification 

3.12 Sponsor Presentation 

Package 

J .13 Assess Australian Championships in the 

light of public and conmercial appeal 

3 .14 Produce T. V. Advertisement 3 .15 Introduce a Corporate Image 

to the A.T.T.A 

SUMMARY: 1. 

2 . 

J . 

4. 

There is to be an equitable distribution of Australian Table Tennis Association physical and financial resources between Grass Root.a and Elite programs and projects. 

Financial independance for the Australian Table Tennis Assoication is of paramount importance . 

The main priori ties are: Increase the Membership World Veterans '94 Schools National League Presentation of Table Tennis 

FUture Coal: Encourzi.ge States to Deve1op New Facilities 



Covering Sport for all 

Australians 

The Australian Sports Commission is about people. 
Its aim is to enrich the lives of all Australians through sport. 

The Commission supports and encourages 
everyone, from the very young to the very 
old, recreational athletes to gold medal 

winners. 

The objectives of ihe Australian Sports 
Commission are to lead in the 
development of sport in Australia, to 
increase participation and improve 
performance, skills and opportunities in 
sport by raising the standard of coaching 
at all levels. 

By providing resources, services and 
facilities the Commission enables athletes 
to achieve excellence in sport while 

furthering their education, vocation and 

other aspects of their personal 
development. 

More than 6.5 million Australians are 
registered members of sporting 
organisations: many more participate 
informally. The Commission wants each 
and every one of them to 'Have a Go'. 

Australian Sports 
Commission 




